.""Certlffed' ganlc
13, Locally G‘er_z_yh_ '

3
I ' \ o ,'\ < | #
% AK}Q \ffﬁ a/y/ R\



Certified Organic Agriculture in Vermont

Growth In Vermont

Processors (non-farm) 93 Organic Agriculture
Processors (on-farm) 43 Certified  Total Acres of
Maple 204 Organic  Certified  Certified
Dairy 187 Dairy Organic Organic
Vegetable/Fruit 158 Producers Producers Production
Field Crop 115 1993 3 78
Non-Dairy Livestock 65 1994 3 EY
Mushroom 13 1995 14 106
Farms producing a variety of products L0 28 150
may be listed more than once. 1997 35 170
1998 33 179
1999 38 187 15,967
2000 47 212 22,148
Hay Land 62,179 2001 55 230 23,638
Sugarbush 60,424 2002 59 253 24,351
2003 64 289 30,387
Pasture 21,350 2004 79 332 35,826
Silage 1,273 2005 93 366 48759
Vegetable/Herbs 1,249 2006 129 394 66,827
Hemp 1,229 2007 204 487 85,147
Feed Grains 862 2008 200 535 92,192
Grains 732 2009 200 548 98,461
Fruit 556 2010 203 580 102,637
Cover Crops 554 2011 204 582 102,534
0il Seed Crops 116 2012 205 576 103,827
Greenhouse (1,469,191 sq.ft) 34 2013 198 585 103,893
2014 184 579 104,565
2015 183 589 122,825
2016 203 683 137,932
2017 196 719 159,496
Farmincome: $131,111,230 2018 192 709 154,421
Processor sales: $223,345,744 2019 187 775 150,654
Grand) Franklin Orleans
Isle 131 93 Essex
10 Lamoille 6
Chittenden 7 69 (aledonia
Washington
— i 67 Nem:, York
' ison
$354;456,974 L
Rutland ) N um'?er Of
These statistics are based only on production certified through Vermont Organic Farmers, LLC. 33 ngtli‘sor certlﬁed
There are other producers in Vermont certified by other certification organizations. The data o rga n i C
complied are actual figures for the number of farms certified by December 31, 2019. Benr}lir;gton Producers

Windham
PHOTOS THIS PAGE: PENNI RAND PHOTOGRAPHY 27 by cou nty



WE|C0me to Vermont’s Organic Farm & Food Guide!

This guide is your key o finding Vermont’s certified
organic, locally grown bounty. We are fortunate, in Vermont,

to be able to eat local and organic food—you don’t have to
choose! Inside, you will find all of the certified organic producers
in your community. In addition we have all the farmers markets,
farm stands, and Community Supported Agriculture (CSA)
farms closest to your home—you can find everything from maple

syrup to raspberries, fresh peas to chicken.

The organic seal ensures that your food is grown by farmers

who are working to build the health of their soil, crops and
animals. Organic producers follow strict production practices
including growing crops without the use of synthetic pesticides
and fertilizers, and raising livestock that are raised humanely and
have access to the outdoors. Did you also know that certified

organic foods are always GMO-free?

Organic farms and processors continue to flourish in Vermont,
so there are many farms and businesses to explore—in 2019,
there were 775 certified organic farms and processors producing
organic food on 150,654 acres in Vermont, and over 25% of
the dairy farms in Vermont are certified organic! Those certified
organic producers are participating in local and regional
markets, maintaining working landscapes, and contributing to

the success of other local businesses.

You can find certified organic products at farm stands, stores,
restaurants, through mail order, or you can ‘pick your own’ at
the farm—there are so many opportunities to support Vermont’s

producers. Just look for the VOF logo or the USDA organic seal.

More information is available on our website, www.nofavt.org.
So, take some time to wind your way around Vermont and
engage in gustatory pleasure—each part of Vermont celebrates

different tastes, and tells a different food story.

Enjoy!

Vermont Organic Farmers, LLC ......... 2
NOFA-VT

What we do, why we doiit. .............. 3
5 Good Reasons to Become

Certified Organic ........................... 5
What About Other Labels? .............. 6
How to Support Our Vermont

Organic Dairy Farmers ................... 32
Our New CompostLogo ................. 34
Local Recipe ................................ 35
Members are the Heart of

NOFA-VT ..., 67
JoinUs! ... ... 68

Listings

Addison County ............................ 8
Bennington County ...................... 12
CaledoniaCounty ........................ 12
ChittendenCounty ....................... 16
EssexCounty ......................ooon 22
FranklinCounty ........................... 22
GrandIsleCounty ........................ 30
LamoilleCounty .......................... 30
OrangeCounty ............................ 40
OrleansCounty ............................ 44
Rutland County ........................... 48
Washington County ...................... 50
Windham County ......................... 56
Windsor County ........................... 58
New Hampshire ........................... 60
New York ...................cc, 60
Index of Farms & Processors ......... 62

Index of Advertisers .................... 65



3 Al
= "iﬂ“ .

_zVermont.Or
o . ¢ B

0
ef N

The USDA accredited certification agency
owned by NOFA-VT

Vermont Organic Farmers (VOF) was created in 1985 to help
producers and concerned consumers define what it meant
to farm organically. These standards for organic production
in Vermont were created by the farmers who were dedicated
to practices that used a holistic approach to soil fertility, pest
control, and plant and animal health.

In 2002 the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA)
implemented the National Organic Program (NOP), which created
national standards for organic food. VOF has certified farmers and
processors to the NOP standards since 2002.

Our purpose is to provide a highly credible program for
independent third-party verification of organic food production,
and to assist Vermont farmers and processors of all types to
achieve the highest possible organic standards.

To view the complete standards for crop, livestock, maple, and
food processing, please visit our website: www.nofavt.org/vof.

Look for the VOF logo the next time you are shopping to
support local organic producers!

2 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

X

N -
giﬁ-l ~

NOFA-VT

The Northeast Organic
Farming Association of
Vermont (NOFA-VT)
promotes organic
practices to build an
economically viable,
ecologically sound,
and socially just
Vermont agricultural
system that benefits
all living things.

802-434-4122

www.nofavt.org
info@nofavt.org

P.O. Box 697
Richmond, VT 05477




What we do, why we do it.

PEOPLE

economically viable

Ensuring farm viability and
the working landscape

We work with farmers through
technical assistance, beginning
farmer coaching, marketing
support, cohort based learning, and
one on one relationships to ensure
the thriving of our Vermont farms.

Connecting people and
building a movement

We build vibrant agricultural
communities through educational
opportunities and by bringing
people together with a spirit of joy
wherever we go, and making friends
one mobile pizza oven party at a
time. We mobilize our community
to raise our voices for sensible
policies that support a resilient food
system through our advocacy and
policy leadership!

Building resilience through
strengthened producer-
eater relationships

We support direct relationships
between farmers and eaters, eaters
learn about farming practices used
and make decisions that support
farmers and practices they value.

LAND
ecologically sound

Building soil and

cleaning water

Holistic land stewardship
practiced by organic farmers builds
soil, slows water falling on the
landscape, and prevents harmful
runoff, improving downstream
water quality and overall ecosystem

health.

Supporting biodiverse
ecosystems

Biodiversity sustains us! We host
workshops and classes for farmers,
homesteaders and gardeners to
learn to enhance life on their land.

Investing in a climate
resilient landscape

and agriculture

Organic farming practices heal
land, both fighting climate change
by sequestering carbon into the
soil, and making our landscape
more resilient in the face of
extreme weather.

JUSTICE
socially just

Ensuring food access

for all Vermonters

We subsidize CSA shares and amplify
EBT benefits at farmers markets and
farm stands so that all Vermonters,
regardless of economic status, have
access to healthy organic produce.
These programs help farmers and
make good food available to all!

Nourishing the

next generation

Through our Farm to School and
Farm to Institution work, we build
demand for local and organic foods
to strengthen our agricultural
economy, nourish all Vermonters,
and support the expansion of values-
based supply chains.

Improving health

VOF certifies farms to the highest
organic standards, ensuring that

no pesticides, GMOs, or synthetic
chemicals contaminate our collective
food, water, or land.

Please Join Us

i\

We are building an organic farm
and food movement in Vermont
... let’s build it together!

For more membership
information see page 68 of
this guide, or join online at
www.nofavt.org/join

J

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 3



Living Potting Soil
for Orgamc Growers

VINE RIPE GREENHOUSE

GONSTRUCTION, LLC

| Complete High Tunnel ( - O

Greenhouse Consfruction & Repair “ first used Vermont [:umpnst potting soils on my
farm in 2008. Since then, I've never looked back.

PROFESSIONAL RELIABLE LOCAL SERVICE Their nutrient packed soils give my plants

o . a great head start and keep ot (@
www.vineripe.net them hapay and healthy” &5 Comﬁ’bo@(
802.498.8031 - Chip Allen Natig, L g

feine M@vineripe_net Pebble Brook Farm, East Braintree, T 4 S5

__— ®  vermontcompost.com * 802-223-6049

TREFFLER ¥ Man@Machine

OrganicMachinery.net

Treffler Precision Tined Harrow for resilient ecosystems

and environmental and people friendly technology,
weed control in all situations!

m Harrowing between and in the rows, effective in all field and row crops
= Hydraulic extra large tine pressure adjustment range from 100gr-5000gr,
for a subtle start up to maturity

m Tines follow contour of the field, bed or ridge without increasing in pressure
ensuring uniform harrowing at all working heights
Available in models ranging from 2.6 ft hand drawn,
up to 60 ft on a 3-pt hitch and 100 ft semi-carried.

5 o< R e i vl
i ‘.‘L L ﬂ“\l- x 1- ¥ | A ’a\ . '_f

= L Y 3 P g e N

- E trefﬂer@manatmachme com * T +3|(0} 6 300 35 |23 W bt Org-mchachlner'y e



5 GOOD REASONS TO BECOME

Certified Organic

Being certified organic is the fullest way to
demonstrate the best practices and careful
stewardship you have put into your product.
Farmers cite many reasons to be certified
organic, among them clear economic, social,
environmental and family wellbeing benefits.

Seal of Quality The certified organic seal guarantees certain safeguards to your customer,
verified by a third party, including no GMOs. The regulations also require annual compliance
inspections, have a strict list of approved materials, require documentation of organic practices, and
provide guidelines for protecting the soil ecology and water quality. For consumers concerned about
this level of traceability in their food, certified organic provides that important assurance.

Access to Markets Many buyers seck out and promote organic products because of the
increasing demand for organic foods. Whatever your marketing goals, there are many opportunities
when you sell as certified organic.

Premium Price in Ma rketplace Food labeling can be confusing and misleading, which is
why certified organic is an important choice for consumers. Consumers are willing to pay a premium
for food that carries the USDA and VOF organic seal. Acre for acre, growing produce organically
has been shown to be more profitable than growing conventionally, and organic dairy, maple and
processed product prices are higher and more stable.

Environmental Stewardship As every organic farmer knows, organic production is more
than just the avoidance of synthetic fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides. It is a whole system of soil
management, protection of natural resources and enhancement of biodiversity. Organic practices
have the power to increase productivity of the land over time, building fertility and biodiversity for
the next generation.

A Growing Movement Join the growing number of people who address erosion, pollution
and soil health through holistic practices of soil and crop management. Through this choice you will

join a supportive network of innovators who continue to advance organic methods and grow the
success of the movement through their shared purpose.

Visit www.nofavt.org/vof to learn more about organic certification.

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 5



What About Other Labels?

Certified Organic is the only food label with a clear

legal definition, a process for public input, and

mandatory third-party inspections. The proliferation of

various claims on food packages today can be dizzying.

So, what exactly do these other labels mean?

Non-GMO The “Non-GMO Project” label verifies
that a product doesn’t contain genetically modified
(GMO) ingredients (or, technically, not more than
0.9% GMOs). However, a non-GMO label does not
itself indicate that a product was produced organically
or without the use of substances or practices
prohibited in organic such as irradiation, toxic
pesticides, or synthetic fertilizers.

Natural When shopping for food, do some research
before buying “natural” products—the label isn’t
verified and each company can use its own definition.
“Natural” foods can be made with artificial and
genetically engineered ingredients. Produce can be
grown with pesticides and meat can be raised with
antibiotics and synthetic animal feed.

Free Range Free range is a claim that implies a meat
or poultry product comes from an animal that was
raised in the open air. However, the only requirement
is that an animal can access the outdoors- which
doesn’t mean it actually does. The USDA regulates this
label for poultry only; there are no legal standards for
“free range” egg production, and it doesn’t limit the use
of antibiotics, hormones, or pesticides.

Cage-Free Cage-free is often confused with free
range. While hens laying eggs labeled as cage-free
are uncaged inside barns, they may or may not have
any access to the outdoors. There are no consistent
standards or mandatory third-party auditing for
this label and it doesn’t limit the use of antibiotics,
hormones, or pesticides.

6 o 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

Grass-Fed (general claim) The USDA has a
good definition for grass-fed that requires 100%
grass-based feed over an animal’s lifetime. However,
the USDA stated in 2007 that it would not limit the
use of the “grass-fed” claim to producers who meet
their 100% standard. Because there is no verification,
the label can’t tell you if the animal was actually raised
on pasture, and it doesn’t limit the use of antibiotics,
hormones, or pesticides.

Pasture Raised There is currently no legal
definition for the term “pasture raised”. While

the phrase might evoke bucolic images, and could
accurately describe how an animal is raised, the label
can actually mean whatever the producer wants it

to mean. “Pasture-raised” has no formal definition
or regulation, which means there is no enforcement

behind it.

Local The state of Vermont defines “local” products
as those that originated in Vermont or within 30
miles of the place where they are sold. However, the
state does not conduct inspections or actively enforce
this definition.

Split Operations Some organic producers produce
both organic and non-organic products. Even if a
farm is certified organic, they may offer non-organic
products for sale as well. When purchasing product
look for clear signage that clarifies whether all or
some products qualify as certified organic. If you are
confused, ask your farmer!

PENNI RAND PHOTOGRAPHY



“Regenerative” (general claim) The term
regenerative is a newer label claim and is generally
understood to describe farming practices that (much
like organic farming) promote soil health and reduce
the impacts of climate change by rebuilding soil
organic matter and restoring soil biodiversity. There is
no consistent standard for the term “regenerative” and
use of this claim does not necessarily limit use of
synthetic fertilizers, herbicides or pesticides.

“Add-ons” to Organic Certification The
following labels require that producers must first obtain
organic certification and then meet additional standards.

e Certified GrassFed This label requires that livestock
producers feed only forage (no grain products) to
livestock and requires that 60% (on average) of an
animal’s diet comes from pasture during the growing
season. Vermont Organic Farmers is offering this
certification to our certified livestock producers
which means the claim is verified by a third party.

We have the #1 farm insurer* with over 100 years
of experience in agriculture behind us. They help
us offer you top of the line protection for your
farm or ranch operation, with flexible coverages
and exceptional claims, underwriting and risk
management services.

We offer Nationwide farm and ranch insurance and
would welcome the chance to discuss it with you.

® Real Organic Project The Real Organic Project
was created as a reaction to the NOP’s decision to
allow hydroponic crops to be labelled as organic
and because the USDA withdrew the new animal
welfare regulations, which would have required
stronger welfare standards for organic livestock
specifically requiring all poultry to have meaningful
outdoor access. The ROP is certifying farms that
grow in soil and are pasture based. This label is

verified by a third party.

e Regenerative Organic Certified Regenerative
Organic Certification builds upon the near 100-
year legacy of the organic movement but involves
additional “regenerative” requirements that include
pasture-based animal welfare, fairness for farmers
and workers, and robust requirements for soil
health and land management.

Learn more about labels at
www.greenerchoices.org/labels.

It’'s great to be
part of a farm
community.

Frazer Insurance Agency, Inc. ELITE Agency
Stuart Farnham, AFIS

802-674-5506

stuart@figvt.com

Nationwide’

*A.M. Best Market Share Report 2017.

Products underwritten by Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company and affiliated
companies, Columbus, OH. Products, coverages, terms and discounts may vary by
state. Nationwide and the Nationwide N and Eagle are service marks of Nationwide
Mutual Insurance Company. © 2020 Nationwide GPO-0292A0.1 (08/18) 12845889

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 7




L]
Addison County S &
§ § &
& S &
S > & N
8 < \°‘ g
§ < & L &
< Q.’* $ S O
o & o & & £ o & ,,','?' $ NI a
. ¥ s F T ST FFTFEFfsEEFTs &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PRI I T T ITITETISTISSSELSN
Addison 1 Mike's Farm
Mike Eastman - (802) 759-2764 o ® o
2 Patrick J Harrison &/or Melanie L Harrison
Melanie Harrison - (802) 759-2605 o e o o
3 Pura Vida Hemp LLC °
Jason Ficociello - (802) 735-8003
Bridport 4 Blissful Dairy, LLC
Andre Vorsteveld - (802) 349-3216 ® ® ®
5 Champlain Acres ®
Henry Lawton - (802) 758-2396
6 Desautels Dairy
Andre Desautels - (802) 758-9230 o e o o
Bristol 7 Firefly Fields
Nathan Hammer - (802) 522-4261 ® oo
8 Hillshoro Sugarworks °
Susan Folino « (802) 453-5462
9 Moksha Farm
Gerri Huck - (802) 595-3951 ® oo
Cornwall 10 Birdsong Herb Farm
Emily Givens - (541) 948-2370 * e e ®
N Meeting Place Pastures PY °
Cheryl Cesario - (802) 462-3759
12 0ld Wooster Farm
Doris Seiler - (802) 462-3140 oo o e o
13 Rowe Crest Farm PY
Daniel Rowe « (802) 349-4530
14 Severyfarm, LLC
Joseph Severy « (802) 377-1236 L e o L
Goshen 15 Republic of Vermont °
Ethan West - (802) 989-2901
Granville 16 Clearfield Farm, LLC
John Hirsch » (802) 565-0774 L 1
17 0ld Road Farm
Gabrielle Tuite - (802) 503-7404 i i i
Leicester 18 Depot Farm Supply
Sarah Oberkirch - (802) 247-6700
19 Gildrien Farm, LLC dba Pryzm Hempworks °
Jeremy Gildrien - (802) 989-7223
20 Suki Fredericks
(802) 247-3479 o ® o
21 Summer's Gale Farm
Lesley Wright & J.C. Ellefson - (802) 247-5920 L e o L o0
22 Taconic End Farm
Annie Claghorn - (802) 247-3979 ® e e -
Lincoln 23 Hidden Mountain Maple °
Carol Boyd - (802) 453-8324
24 Rise Maple Co.
Josiah Jackson - (802) 989-6340 oo o 06060606 o900
25 Twin Maple Sugarworks °
Donald W Gale - (802) 989-3293
Middlebury 26 Addison County Commission Sales Inc. °

Marcy Wisnowski « (802) 388-2661

8 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Other Products

(
o
o o
o
o
{
mushrooms o o
[ N
granola, nuts o
o o
custom grazing o
{
(
o

([ ]
[ BN o
o o
grain distributing & transport ®
(BD products L
o
o
o o
o o
® 0 00
livestock auction facility o

* For more information about split operations see page 6

Visit www.nofavt.org

for more farm & processor info

TENISTHINGS,YOU

\J\J h &l | 5 SHOUED KNOW
Certiftec
Ulgan

C?

Farmers use land management practices that
protect natural resources, conserve biodiversity,
and improve the health of their soil.

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE < 9



Addison County (cont.)

Town No. Organic Farm/Processor

Middlebury 27 Aqua ViTea

(cont) Kate Turcotte - (802) 453-8590 o
28 Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD °
Carleton Yoder - (802) 989-7361
29 Dancing Bee Gardens
Ross Conrad - (802) 349-4279
30 Elmer Farm
Jennifer Blackwell « (802) 377-8195 1 e o o ®
31 Marble Rose Farm
Sue Evans - (802) 388-9411 i L i
32 Stone Leaf Teahouse, LLC
John Wetzel - (802) 458-0460
33 Vermont Coffee Company
Nicole Bartlett « (802) 398-2776
34 Vermont Country Soapworks
Vermont Soap - (802) 388-4302
35 Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC
Ashley Peluso - (802) 388-0700
Monkton 36 Last Resort Farm
Silas Doyle-Burr » (802) 989-0781 1 6000 1
37 New Leaf Organics, LLC
Jill Kopel - (802) 349-7369 L oo o L
New Haven 38 Orb Weaver Farm °
Marjorie Susman - (802) 877-3755
North 39 Kimball Brook Farm S °
Ferrisburgh Cheryl DeVos - (802) 734-6346
Orwell 40 Hall & Breen Farm, LLC ° PS
Justin Hall - (802) 948-2094
41 Independence Farm PS °
Corey D'Avignon - (802) 417-7035
49 Melissa Clifford °
(802) 948-2798
43 Mountain Meadows Farm ° PY
Amiel Cooper or Brian Kemp (Manager) - (802) 989-0514
44 Singing Cedars Farmstead
Scott Greene & Rebecca Maden - (802) 948-2062 o0 L o
45 Swallowdale Farm S °
Mark & Sarah Russell - (802) 948-2635
Ripton 46 Mountainyard Farm PS PS
Maria Allen - (802) 388-7394
47 Nola's Secret Gardens
Nola Kevra - (802) 388-6107 oo o ®
Shoreham 48 Champlain Orchards ° °
Bill Suhr & Andrea Scott « (802) 897-2777
49 Champlain Valley Organics LLC
Jonathan Namanworth - (802) 897-5663
50 Cream Hill Stock Farm °
Amanda Landry - (802) 989-5048
51 Doolittle Farm LLC
Nick Hammond - (802) 897-2121 o e o °
52 Elysian Fields LLC
yoan o ° °

Kathleen Hescock - (802) 897-7484

10 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



£ S Visit www.nofavt.org
J .
f g‘" s & for more farm & processor info
S &
Other Products S&E $§§ &K
kombucha, tea, CBD products o
® o
mushrooms L L
° :
e o }
- N P | What iS’TEN THINGS YOU
SHOULD KNOW
coffee L . el .
o )
hard cider oo
mushrooms 06606000
e o e o
[
[
[ ]
[ ]
[ )
e o
® 0 00
[
Farmers maximize animal welfare by raising
° ° livestock in an environment where stress is
minimized and where they are able to exhibit
¢ oo their natural behaviors such as grazing,
- e oo o rooting, and scratching. Animals are given
products j
daily access to the outdoors, year round.
® o
[ B BN BN BN
[ ]

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 11



o
Addison County (cont.) $ &
N §&
¢ S ¢
2 > & $
S g o I
g & § S
o s o @ & & ;é. '$ ‘§ &?’ & N
. ¥ 8 s ST s TFFFEFfs ST &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor R T I T T OIFTFFTISTITISFITLCEN
9
Shoreham 53 Golden Russet Farm & Greenhouses
(cont) Will Stevens - (802) 897-7031 oo o oo o e o
54 Morningside Farm
Brian Wilson - (802) 377-1786 ® ¢ o ®
55 Tio Grain Farm °
Ken Van Hazinga - (802) 897-2423
Starksboro 56 Dunham Family Maple °
Jeff Dunham - (802) 355-0369
57 Footprint Farm, LLC
Taylor Mendell - (802) 318-2090 i o o e o
58 Norris Sugarworks °
Kelly Norris « (802) 453-4753
59 Shaker Maple Farm °
Steve Willsey - (802) 434-5353
60 Shaker Mountain Farm °
Richard Faesy « (802) 434-4254
Weybridge 61 Scholten Family Farm
Roger Scholten « (802) 989-8076 L ¢ o L
Whiting 62 Fast Hitch Farm LLC ° °
Donner R Carr - (802) 989-4854
63 Wilbur Farms LLC
Larry Wilbur - (802) 989-1948 L e o L
L]
Bennington County
Dorset 64 Mountbrook Farm, Inc. °
Greg Kittredge - (603) 762-3190
Landgrove 65 Creative Windrows PS
James W. Ameden - (802) 824-3295
Manchester 66 Aardbark Inc.
Center Erica Olsen - (802) 367-1010
67 Earth Sky Time, V.T. Goldburger
Oliver Levis « (802) 384-1400 ® ® ® o ®
Pownal 68 Gardner Family LLC
Mike Gardner - (802) 823-5319 ® e o ®
69 Wildstone Farm
John Primmer - (802) 823-0141 oo o eoe o oo
Rupert 70 Merck Forest Foundation, Inc. °
Tim Duclos - (802) 394-7836
Shaftsbury 7 Grateful Morning Dairy, LLC
Shaun Riordan - (443) 252-7970 ® ¢ o ®
72 Knafel Farm Corp
Andrew Knafel - (802) 442-4273 ¢ o ¢ o e o
73 Mighty Food Farm
Lisa MacDougall « (781) 307-6801 L d e oo ®
o
Caledonia County
Barnet 74 Boney Woods Maple °
Alison Willard - (802) 274-0674
75 Cross Farm
Zachary Mangione - (802) 633-2233 L L o0
76 Houde Family Farm
o Ay ° o o °

David Houde - (802) 748-2835

12 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& . Visit www.nofavt.org
NS )
F8sd for more farm & processor info
L O <
Other Products '5 @ @ NN
( (
e 06 0O

dog biscuits

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 13



Caledonia County (cont.)

Town No. Organic Farm/Processor
Barnet 77 Joe's Brook Farm
(cont.) Eric & Mary Skovsted - (802) 473-6071
78 Morrison's Custom Feeds, Inc
Michael Thresher « (802) 633-4387
79 Small Axe Farm

Heidi Choate - (802) 745-9464

80 Too Little Farm
Elizabeth Everts - (802) 592-3088

81 Windy Pastures, LLC
Alex Choate - (802) 633-2836

Danville 82 Hill View Farm
Henry Pearl - (802) 748-0344
83 Lewis Creek Jerseys Inc
Vincent Foy - (802) 748-8461
East Hardwick 84 Deep Root Organic Cooperative
Bruce Kaufman - (802) 472-6169
85 Dow's Crossing Farm, LLC
Marvin Greaves - (802) 563-2332
86 Eastview Farm LLC
Mary-Ellen Lovinsky « (803) 472-9428
87 LeBlanc Family Farm
Jonathan LeBlanc - (802) 595-3607
88 Walden Mountain Farm
Michael Michaud - (802) 533-7788
Groton 89 ANM dba Artesano
Mark Simakaski « (802) 584-9000
90 Ackermann Dairy

Jim Ackermann - (802) 793-0274

91 All Bliss Cannabis, LLC
Michael Parker « (802) 472-9575

92 Cattis LLC
Doni Hoffman « (570) 352-2488

923 Ghost Dog Dairy
Steve & Kathy Fortmann - (802) 472-3634

94 Lady Bug Farm
Heather Flanders - (802) 498-8065

95 Myers Produce LLC
Annie Myers  (917) 733-9949

96 North Hardwick Dairy
Nick Meyer - (802) 472-8889

97 Sweet Stone Maple Farm
Eric Remick - (802) 917-4484
98 The Sugarman of Vermont, Inc.

Kerry Sedutto - (802) 472-9891

99 Windy Ledges Farm
Forrest L Foster « (802) 472-6263

Kirby 100 Erik's Sugarbush
Erik Waring - (802) 535-5865
Lyndon 101 Mount Hunger Jerseys

Steven Brown « (802) 626-3258

102 Sweet Lyndon Maple
David Allard « (802) 535-7295

14 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
g

F D © .
f f g F& for more farm & processor info
RS
Other Products 5 ‘5 ‘5 NN ‘—§
e 0o o0 ® o
(BN ]
[ [
o0 ° \
DOD REASONS TO CHOOSE
[ b \
alar
[
custom grazing L oo
® 0 [
e o
e o
® o
® o
vinegar e o
custom boarding o
[ N
(BD products e o
[ [
[
lamb oo
A Healthier for You and Your Family
PS PS Organic certification standards prohibit toxic persistent
herbicides and pesticides, antibiotics, artificial hormones,
® o and genetically modified organisms. Minimizing your
exposure to these toxins can reduce your risk of cancer and
.o other health problems. In addition, organic foods have been
o000 shown to have higher levels of beneficial nutrients such as
antioxidants and Omega-3s.*
L *Learn more about the benefits of local and organic at
° www.nofavt.org/why-organic

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 15



L]
Caledonia County (cont.) S8 & .
N §E
& s § )
& NS ¥
9 > & 3
§ & & o &
& s $ NG
e 088, fioeosSe ST o
. T ST ETSSITETEFsEEFd S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor R I T T IT I IITISTISSFTIONR
Lyndonville 103 Tamarlane Farm LLC
Eric Paris - (802) 626-3265 e o eoeo o e o
Peacham 104 MacBain Homestead
Eric Bean « (802) 563-2025 o e o o
St. Johnsbury 105 Northeast Kingdom Processing °
Tara Oeschger « (802) 748-2233
106 Primal Botanical LLC
Annika McCann - (802) 424-1116
107 Roots Too Farm
Susan Monahan - (802) 881-6177 ® e o e o ® o0
Stannard 108 Black Dirt Farm, LLC
Mike DiMarco - (802) 533-7033 ® o000 °
109 Stannard Farm
John & Carol Reynolds - (802) 533-7789 L e o L
Sutton 110 Ben Wilcox Enterprises, LLC PS
Ben Wilcox « (802) 535-2966
Walden m Caledonia Farm °
Deb Dawson & Randolph Wilson « (802) 563-2755
112 Harvest Hill Farm
Bill Half « (802) 563-2046 ® o ®
113 Northwind Farm
Emery Lynd - (802) 999-8650 L e o L
114 Walden Heights Nursery & Orchard
Todd Parlo - (802) 563-3012 oo o e o e o
15 Walden Mountain Maple °
Jim LeCours - (802) 472-6697
West Danville 116 Lindstrom Farm
Matthew Lindstrom - (802) 563-2156 o e o o
(]
Chittenden County
Bolton 1n7 Bolton Mountain Maple Farm LLC °
Chuck Bolton « (802) 864-0552
118 Bone Mountain Farm LLC PY
Tucker Andrews - (802) 881-5016
119 Elliot Diana °
(860) 389-7629
120 Sweet Abby's °
Mike 0'Malley - (802) 522-7495
Burlington 121 All Souls Tortilleria
Sam Fuller - (802) 373-7212
122 Diggers' Mirth Collective Farm
Hilary Martin - (802) 355-3910 e o L
123 Dobra US LLC
Nina Beck « (802) 355-1841
124 Hallow Herb Farm
Jeff Philie - (203) 823-8245 i L
125 Intervale Community Farm
Andy Jones - (802) 658-2919 e o oo o e o
126 Pitchfork Farm
Rob Rock & Eric Seitz - (802) 233-6445 e o °
127 Upstate Elevator Supply Company PS

Brooke Jenkins - (888) 640-2155

16 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



§ $ Visit www.nofavt.org
e of )
§Fegés for more farm & processor info
Other Products g Q§ é‘s$§ N ‘_g'\?
(
o
slaughter facility LN
(BD products o ® 0 0
o 06 06 0O
{ {
[ N
o
o o
o
[ BN
apple cider, nuts o 00
(
o
o
o
{
(
corn tortillas o 00
o )
tea (BN ]
o
® )
[ N
(BD products e o0

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 17



o
Chittenden County (cont.) S8 &
N §&
& § § &
2 > & $
S g o I
T & & £ &
o s o @ & & ;é. '$ ‘§ &?’ & N
. ¥ 8 s ST s TFFFEFfs ST &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PRI I T T ITITETISTISSSELSN
Charlotte 128 Adam's Berry Farm
Adam Hausmann - (802) 578-9093 ® ® e o
129 Aurora Farms °
Thomas Kenyon - (802) 425-3888
130 Ceres Gardens
W L Shriner - (802) 425-3770 * ¢ o e o
131 Donegan Family Dairy
Joe Donegan « (802) 425-4528 L 1 1 L
132 GMG Farms PY
Jesse Lukas - (802) 999-1607
133 Maple in Vermont °
David Allen « (802) 734-1105
134 Nitty Gritty Grain Company of Vermont
(atherine Kenyon - (802) 425-4544
135 Philo Ridge Farm
Ed Pitcavage « (802) 539-2912 e o6 o060 06 o0 oo o
136 ShakeyGround Farm
Megan Bookless - (802) 233-7299 oo o oo o e o
137 Stony Loam Farm LLC
David Quickel - (802) 238-0255 * ® *
138 Unity Farm LLC
Cathy Wells - (914) 703-1328 i i e o e o
Colchester 139 Boswellness
Mahdi Ibrahim, Jamie Garvey, Casey Lyon « (802) 863-8005
140 Chocolate Hollow LLC °
Madeleine Siegel - (802) 497-2861
141 Snowcap Brewing Company
Lucas Lundell - (802) 497-7409
Essex Junction 142 Autumn Harp
Tracey Barth - (802) 857-4600
143 Gold Ladder Coffee
Kyle Goldberg - (802) 734-0007
Hinesburg 144 Family Cow Farmstand, LLC
Aubrey Schatz - (408) 666-9120 L e o e o
145 Full Moon Farm, Inc
David Zuckerman - (802) 598-1986 ® ¢ o660 00 ®0o0
146 Love Your Mother Farm S °
Bob Stahl - (802) 922-0714
147 Matt Baldwin
(802) 482-2589 ® ¢ o
148 Red Wagon Plants
Julie Rubaud - (802) 482-4060 * o6 o *
149 Shrubbly ° °
The Sayre Fields Family Farm - (802) 343-6482
150 Trillium Hill Farm LLC
James Donegan - (802) 488-0283 o o i
Huntington 151 Burnt Rock Farm, LLC
Justin Rich - (802) 434-7170 ¢ o ®
152 Happy Hollow Sugarworks, LLC °
Austin Ganzenmuller - (802) 338-2935
153 Maple Wind Farm, Inc.
prat ° °

Bruce Hennessey « (802) 434-7257

18 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



R S Visit www.nofavt.org
J .
f f s 5 for more farm & processor info
S &
Other Products '5 ‘{‘? ‘5 g? § ‘-§
o o ® o
[ ]
[ ] [ ]
o
o0
® o
cornmeal, flour, pancake & muffin mix, wheat L What iS TEN THINGS YOU
- SHOULD KNOW
mushrooms o o " ° ﬁ d LiEL :
mushrooms M A certl e ;
oo o - 0 air?
e (VR , '_&', Ic. -
e o000 : ~N . [ _
essential oils, hydrosols, resins ®
e o
brewed coffee oo
body products oo
coffee e o
o oo 00
® o ® o
[ ]
[ ]
[ ] (BN ]
° For maple syrup production, sap is collected
using practices that ensure the long-term
¢ bl e sustainable management of the sugarbush
o o and promote forest ecosystem health. Maple
syrup is tested for lead levels, and synthetic
CCNC fil
defoamers may not be used when boiling.
slaughter facility ® 06606000

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 19



Chittenden County (cont.)

Town No. Organic Farm/Processor

Huntington 154 Petrichor Farm, LLC

(cont) Matthew Steinke - (802) 558-1657 ®
155 Pleasant Mount Farm
Heidi Racht - (802) 434-2690 ® e o
Jericho 156 Arcana, Inc.
Anne Mueller - (802) 899-5123 oo o ® 6000
157 Calhoun Maple
Brian Calhoun - (802) 899-9973
158 Davis Farm °
Tammy Davis - (802) 598-7591
159 Jericho Settlers' Farm, Inc. ® PP S

Christa Alexander - (802) 899-4000

Milton 160 Connor Rowley
(802) 318-3544

161 John Hayes °
(802) 316-1123

162 Milton Farm LLC
Shaun Brooks - (520) 405-1917

163 Willow Hill Farm, LLC
Willow Smart - (802) 893-2963

Richmond 164 Belaski Family Maple, LLC
James A. Belaski - (802) 434-7792

165 Cochran Cousins LLC
Douglas Brown - (802) 249-8089

166 Cochran Family Maple Farm
Tim Kelley - (802) 989-1241

167 Vermont Youth Conservation Corps, Inc.
Jake Kornfeld - (802) 291-1098 ® oo o

Shelburne 168 Bread & Butter Farm, LLC

Corie Pierce - (802) 922-5349 oo o
169 0 Bread Bakery LLC
Carla Kevorkian - (802) 985-8771
170 Shelburne Farms Market Garden
Josh Carter - (802) 363-9841 L i oo o
17 Vermont Tortilla Company
April & Azur Moulaert « (802) 999-4823
South Burlington 172 Common Roots
Fae Blackmer « (802) 279-8233 ° e o
173 Earthback Coffee Roasters
Tony Basiliere « (802) 489-5555
174 Kria Botanicals LLC °
Dan Chang - (651) 235-7000
175 Sawdog Coffee Roasters
Tom Stuessy « (802) 342-7568
176 University of Vermont and State Agricultural College
Terry Bradshaw - (802) 658-9166 ® e o o
Underhill 177 Butlerholm F
nderhi utlerholm Farm PP °

Trisan Butler « (802) 734-7626

178 Craig Schneider
(802) 899-5832

179 Maple Crest
Debbie Davis - (802) 899-3170

20 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
s & )
FEsdS for more farm & processor info
Other Products g & & $§§ ‘—§
o 6 06 0O
(BD products P ‘-/...:
o [ ] 5
o0 o000 -
[
()
lamb { { ( BN ]
(
o
[ -
TEN THINGSYOUP))
o ° 2 . SHOULD'KNOW'
: Certified S/, /A8
= Certified™ / ’
o0 ' P‘/ -::._
o T 7 “* \1|. :
. . ,rgan c. b e I;:":p- .
.ll\ A yo ' B . 4
) ) K ) ¥ R, Y
° PRIPSPSIPS Prohibited pesticides, herbicides, and
synthetic fertilizers cannot be used in
bread e - ® crop production. Furthermore, producers
mushrooms, s P ) P ) must maintain buffers that prevent
contamination drift from prohibited
con tortillas °E substances and neighboring GMO crops.
( ( BN ]
coffee o oo
(BD products e o
coffee o L
() () ( BN ]
{
(
o

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 21



o
Chittenden County (cont.) S8 & o
N §E
& § § &
N
3 > & 3
' & o &
& & & &8
'-,.$°’ & & & é”..o...,-sﬁ.? $$&°’ N
i ST ETESFTETSESsssee &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor R I T T IT I IITISTISSFTIONR
Underhill 180 Moose Mountain Maple, LLC °
(cont.) William Butler « (802) 858-6226
181 Walker's VT Pure Maple Syrup LLC °
Craig Walker  (802) 899-3088
Underhill Center 182 Mountain Man Vermont °
Daniel Clayton Inc. « (802) 635-7664
Westford 183 McBride Family Maples °
Christopher & Andrea McBride - (802) 879-5726
184 Rush's Family Farm LLC °
Matt Rocheleau - (802) 233-1196
185 Westford Sugarworks °
Thomas Dunkley « (802) 825-1591
186 Will Farm LLC °
Ty Will - (802) 598-4883
Williston 187 Johnson Farm
Denny Lewis - (802) 598-8290 L e o L
188 Michael Bruce
Michael Bruce - (802) 878-2407 * ®
189 Riverhill Farms, Inc.
Cameron Clark - (802) 735-5895 ® ¢ o ®
190 Speeder & Earls Coffee
Jessica Workman - (802) 660-3996
191 Vermont Organic Science °
Joseph Payack - (802) 497-2455
Essex County
(anaan 192 April's Maple °
April Lemay - (802) 266-9624
Ferdinand 193 Dan Fay °
(802) 393-9264
194 Osborne Family Maple, LLC °
Jon Osborne « (802) 793-6318
Island Pond 195 Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC °
Russ Beatty - (802) 372-1311
South Guildhall 196 102 Bleu ° S
Robert Decker - (802) 473-2850
.
Franklin County
Bakersfield 197 Benjamin Lepesqueur °
(802) 933-5500
198 Crossroad Maple °
Maria Gleason « (802) 343-9964
199 Does' Leap LLC
Kristan Doolan - (802) 827-3046 ® ¢ o ®
200 Gervais Family Maple LLC °
Gabe Gervais - (802) 370-2288
201 Half Wild Farm
Jennifer Lewis - (802) 933-7840 ¢ o e e
202 Jacobs Family Sugarhouse °
Dawn Jacobs - (802) 782-5725
203 PNP LLC
([ J

Paul J Pikna SR - (802) 933-5906

22 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org

for more farm & processor info

§ &S
Other Products SIS E ‘ .
o 00 ‘
e e 00
. ri
e o
{
o 00
(
(BN J
'GOOD REASONS TO CHOOSE
(
- e | " g— ,
a a
o Ceftifiealdrganic
~ ot
e o . f (
Eocally Grown
e o
o 00
e 00
tea, coffee e o0
(
(
° Supports Your Community
Supporting local organic farms keeps money in the local
e o e o economy and preserves Vermont's rural character. On
P average, organic farms create 21% more jobs than conventional
farms,* helping to sustain vibrant communities.
mushrooms *Learn more about the benefits of local and organic at
o www.nofavt.org/why-organic
(

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 23



Franklin County (cont.)

o » ¢ & S o oS > 5 & S
TEF s T IF o g Fe 8 g @ &y ¥
. K e & e . D Y I Iy SFEy S X
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST FTTEL T EFLTTTTFFFESS
Bakersfield 204 Stone Hollow Farm
(cont) Ken Carter - (802) 933-8325 ¢ o oo o e o
Berkshire 205 M & J Maple Ridge, LLC °
Joe Allen - (802) 933-4687
206 Two Brothers Maple LLC °
Matthew & Erika Chagnon - (802) 848-7042
East Berkshire 207 Ox Pasture Maples °
James Greene « (802) 309-8275
East Fairfield 208 Green Mountain Mainlines °
JR Sloan - (802) 370-5146
209 RC Mayotte Inc. PY
Richard Mayotte - (802) 373-8208
210 Trudell Family Farm
Garry Trudell - (805) 827-3213 e o L
Enosburg 21 Peaked Hill View Farm
Rosalie Williams - (802) 933-4512 ® ¢ o ®
212 Pumpkin Village Foods °
Seth Wolcott-MacCausland - (802) 825-7982
213 Raven Ridge Farm °
Charles Salmon - (802) 933-4616
214 White Family Maple °
Kermit White « (802) 782-5255
Enosburg Falls 215 B & T Black Creek Farms Ltd °
Matthew Howrigan - (802) 827-3858
216 Backwoods Alchemy °
Richard & Joanne Carr « (802) 933-4241
217 Bates Family Maple °
Bradley T Bates - (802) 782-5442
218 Bitter Sweet Valley Farms
Damien Boomhower « (802) 782-4028 L L L L
219 Burns Farm Maple, LLC °
Dan Burns « (802) 393-7092
220 Dennis Demar
Dennis Demar - (802) 285-6556 ® ®
221 Franklin Foods Inc P
Byron Fletcher « (802) 933-4338
222 Green Wind Farm LLC
Julie Wolcott - (802) 933-4592 ¢ o ®
223 John Tiffany
(802) 370-5304 ® ¢ o ®
224 Larivee's Maple °
Anthony Larivee « (802) 782-2820
225 Witchcat Farm
Marie D. St. Hilaire-Lopes - (802) 933-4380 e o *
Fairfax 226 Blodgett Farm ®
Dawn Blodgett - (802) 249-7444
227 Dean Hewitt °
(802) 760-7659
228 Kevin Brown °
(802) 524-3335
229 Buck Mountain Maple °

Matthew Gedeon « (802) 370-0219

24 < 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



R S Visit www.nofavt.org
s T for more farm & processor info
s §&§FS S
Other Products T TS K
[ ) [ )
[
o000
[ [
[
[
custom boarding & grazing e o
[
[
[
[
[
oo o0
° -- |
Wh . * TEN THINGS YOU! >
oo . at IS * SHOULD KNOW‘
e 'Y .
[ : b
- Certified 45 7
[ - - _
. - Organic? oy
- gk,
[ [
Organic production prohibits GMOs,
= including seeds, livestock feeds, and
[ ingredients used in processed products.
[ [
[
[
[
[

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 25



L]
Franklin County (cont.) S8 &
s N
§ & ¢
E S¢€ . F
L ¢ & £
R s S s &
. 2. Fi oo fe NSE &
, SIS FESTSSTFFTFET s Fr &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST FFFLIT TS IFSFITSY T
g
Fairfax 230 River Berry Farm
(cont) David Marchant - (802) 849-6853 e o o oo
231 Riverbend Farm LLC °
Jason Boissoneault - (802) 782-0448
232 Runamok Maple LLC PS °
Ellie Palmer - (802) 849-7943
233 Summit Maple Farm °
Michael Willey - (802) 373-7656
234 Vermont Filtered, LLC °
Russell Senesac + (401) 663-5263
235 Wayne King °
Wayne King - (802) 849-6549
Fairfield 236 Barry Hill Farm LLC S
Shawn LaBelle - (802) 393-5791
237 Ben Williams
(802) 524-3339 o e o o
238 Branon Family Maple Orchards, LLC PP
Cecile Branon - (802) 827-3914
239 Branon Shady Maples, Inc °
Damian Branon - (802) 827-6605
240 Douglas and Barbara Flack
Doug Flack - (802) 933-7752 i e oo o L
241 Gaudette's Maple °
David Gaudette - (802) 363-1195
242 Hale's Sweet Maples PREPS
Matthew Hale « (802) 373-0937
243 James & Kristie Callan
(802) 827-9710 o e o o
244 Jon Branon
(802) 827-3673 o o oo o
245 Menard Center Farm ° °
Michael Menard - (802) 393-7328
246 Misty Maples Farm, Inc
Dan Howrigan - (802) 782-9452 L e o L
247 Mountain View Farm
David Callan - (802) 827-3762 o e o o
248 St. Rocks Farm
Mark Stone - (802) 827-3201 o e o o
249 Stony Pond Farm
Melanie Webb - (802) 827-3693 e o o o oo o
Fletcher 250 Metcalf Pond Maple, LLC °
Schuyler Lamphere -« (802) 363-0790
251 R & M Gillilan Sugarworks °
Rex Gillilan « (802) 373-3517
252 Stonyhill Sugarhouse °
Jennifer Merritt - (802) 849-2728
253 Sugarhill Sugarworks °
Entropy Mauck - (802) 782-3997
Franklin 254 Blacksheep Organics PRPS
Mike Domina - (802) 370-2734
255 Bouchard Family Dairy, LLC
! ry ooty ° o o °

Greg Bouchard - (802) 782-5944

26 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



£ §'- Visit www.nofavt.org
sfe Fé for more farm & processor info

s $EESS§

Other Products CT TN K

[ [ ® o
[ ]

tea, coffee oo
® 00
([
[

[ o o
[ ]
e o
o

kimchi, sauerkraut, raw cultured vegetables o e o
[
[

® o
[ ]

(BN ]

(BN ]
[
[

custom grazing e o oo
[ ]
o

e 00
[
[

® o

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 27



L]
Franklin County (cont.) S
S
& (7 ©
§ & L &
L < S O
& $°’ & & & Lo . & SIS § &
: FEFETSFFESE F&8
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor SI I I T TOIT ST IFSY T R
Franklin 256 Howmars Farm
(cont.) Jonathan Gates - (802) 285-2272 L L L
257 Minister Maple °
Douglas Wighton « (802) 289-2199
Highgate 258 Bluetop Farm PS °
Luke Choiniere « (802) 309-9209
Highgate Center 259 Choiniere Family Farm
Guy Choiniere - (802) 868-2131 L ® °
260 Ed's Farm
Edward Choiniere - (802) 868-2356 L i
261 Rainbow View Dairy PY °
Bernard & Susan Rainville - (802) 868-7535
Montgomery 262 Backcountry Coffee Vermont
Center thomas johnston « (802) 326-2175
263 Ruth or Keith Godrey °
Ruth or Keith Godfrey « (802) 326-4775
Richford 264 Blair Farm Maple Products, Inc °
Kevin Archambault - (802) 848-7700
265 Green Heron Farm ° °
Dean Stockman - (802) 848-3178
266 Hemond's Sugar Shack, LLC °
Michael Hemond - (802) 673-4000
267 Retreat Maple Products, Inc °
Mark Gregoire « (802) 848-3838
Sheldon 268 Greens Corners Maple Products °
Justin Bourbeau - (802) 752-7837
St. Albans 269 Bedrock Farm PS °
Ronnie J. Sweet Il < (802) 582-9026
270 French Hill Maple °
Adam Gagne - (802) 868-0471
271 ACDairy
Alain Dupont « (802) 393-9333 o * .
272 Bittersweet Farm of Vermont, LLC ° PY °
Dave & Jen Reynolds - (802) 527-0328
273 Connor Maple Farm, LLC °
Michael & JoAnne Connor - (802) 343-5501
274 Hill Top Maple °
Marc Lebel - (802) 233-0975
275 Holyoke Farm John Brigham Heather Brigham
John Brigham - (802) 527-0611 L e o L
276 Parent Boys Sugaring, LLC °
Gabe Parent « (802) 524-8573
Swanton 277 David Lussier °
David Lussier - (802) 309-3566
278 De La Bruere Organic Dairy
Paul de la Bruere - (802) 868-7881 L i L
279 Gamache Farm PY °
Ferdinand Gamache - (802) 782-9099
280 Poppy and Rosemary's Farm, LLC
Shelley Lewton « (781) 572-6937 o ° o
281 Rockledge Maple Trust
go P ° ° °

Raymond Tardif - (802) 309-9152

28 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
TS 5 & for more farm & inf
é;; gﬁ g}"_sq Oor more tarm & processor Into

Other Products 5 @ ‘5 NN ‘—§
[ ® o
[ ]
[ ] [ ]
[ ( 3 )
[
o0 v
L TEN THINGS'YOU
o0 !
e What |S" _~SHOULDKNOW =
[ ] AT ’“\ : b 32 & &
- \OrBam X
: iy ﬁ/
[
[
[ ]
) o0
[
[
[
[
[ ] [ ]
. ¢ Livestock are fed 100% organic feed. They do
[ not receive conventional, genetically modified
corn and soybeans, hormones or antibiotics.
They also must obtain a significant portion
o of their diet from certified organic pasture
° grasses during the grazing season.
[ ]

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 29



Grand Isle County S8 S
S S § o
& NS ¥
9 » & S
£ o &
& ) L &
& s S S
oﬁ’@,\.@"t—?@ 5’;@«-..;,9"\57 #‘?&w &
: e ESTETSSFTTTESETSTEFIS
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST I I T T I IS IIITISIIIINTTN
Alburgh 282 Darby Farm & Wildcat Produce
Heather Darby - (802) 796-3105 e o ®ooo0 oo
283 Forgues Family Farm
Sally Forgues - (802) 796-3279 L d L d L
284 Henry Bros. Wolf Ridge Dairy
Brendan Henry - (802) 796-3237 L ¢ o L
285 J &M Ladd Families Farm
Jed Ladd - (802) 782-7991 ® ¢ o ®
286 Joe Sprano PY
(802) 528-9942
287 Leduc Farms LLC
Ben Leduc & Nicholas Leduc - (802) 881-4173 ® ® ®
Grand Isle 288 Blue Heron Farm
Christine Bourque - (802) 372-3420 L d e o000 e o
IsleLa Motte 289 Sandy Bottom Farm
Patrick Helman - (716) 807-7457 ¢ o ¢e o e e
North Hero 290 Savage Gardens, LLC
Amanda Gervais « (802) 372-9789 ¢ o o6 o e o
L]
Lamoille County
Belvidere 291 Barred Woods LLC °
Dawn Hall - (802) 598-6027
Belvidere Center 292 Green Mountain Maple Sugar Refining Company, Inc °
Joseph Russo - (802) 644-2625
(ambridge 293 Boyden Valley Winery, LLC dba Boyden Maple °
Bridget Bailey - (802) 644-8151
294 Corse Family Maples °
Jack Corse - (802) 644-2749
295 David Porter °
(802) 644-8266
296 Manchester Farm °
Henry Manchester - (802) 279-4499
297 Putnam Maple °
Bill Putnam - (802) 644-2267
298 Thunder Basin Maple Works °
Eric Sorkin - (802) 644-9366
299 Valley Dream Farm LLC
AnneMarie Tisbert - (802) 644-6598 ¢ o e o oo
East Johnson 300 Top Rankin
Warren Rankin - (802) 635-7019 ® ¢ o ®
Eden 301 Lily Hill CBD, LLC ° °
John DiGiuseppe « (802) 521-7169
Eden Mills 302 Eden's Echo Forest Management Co Itd °
Errol Tabacco - (802) 635-9418
Elmore 303 Elmore Roots, LLC
David Fried » (802) 888-3305 oo o ® ® e o
304 Vermont Maple Sap Tappers, LLC °
Shorty Towne « (802) 888-1670
Hyde Park 305 Bean Mountain Maple °
Chandler Bullard - (802) 730-6703
306 Glennview Jerseys
e ey ° o o °

Glenn Burkholder - (802) 888-4552

30 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

Other Products

lamb

nuts

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 31



How to Support our Vermont Organic Dairy Farmers

Vermont Organic Farmers (VOF) certifies
just under 200 Vermont dairy farms as organic.
These farmers ship fluid milk, bottle their own
milk, or make various dairy products including
award winning cheeses, yogurt and ice cream. The
best way to support these farmers is to purchase
their products. Farmers who process their own
dairy products include:

Butterworks Farm milk, buttermilk, cream, kefir,
and yogurt

Does’ Leap Farm goat milk, goat cheese, and kefir
Engelbert Farms milk and cheese in New York

Larson Farm & Creamery milk, gelato, butter,
skyr, and yogurt

Neighborly Farms cheese

Rogers Farmstead milk, yogurt, egg nog,
and cheese

Scholten Family Farm milk and cheese
Stony Pond Farm cheese

Strafford Organic Creamery bottled milk, egg
nog, half & half, heavy cream, and ice cream

Thistle Hill Farm milk and cheese

Von Trapp Farmstead milk and cheese

In addition, the following businesses process
organic milk from Vermont farms:

Cellars at Jasper Hill cheese

Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD cheese
and cream cheese

So how can you support the other organic dairy farmers who sell their milk
wholesale? In Vermont, farmers ship their milk to four milk buyers. Please look for
the following brands at your local store or co-op:

QRGANIC
\JALLE)

Yy ﬁ
@ﬁ . UPSTATE NIAGARA
% oRCANIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

-~ HORIZON
E\>RORGANIC
v

If your local store does not carry these brands, ask them to. You may find that these
name-brand products from family farms share shelf space with store-brand organic
milk from as far away as Colorado. By purchasing the products listed above you are
ensuring that your dollars support family farmers in the Northeast and Vermont.

\

32 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



100% Organic

Northeast Grown

Worker Co=op
'§olarﬁPow¢red

FRUIT and VEGETABLES More info on
LAal:llDSCAPING NORGANICS.COM
NURSERIES bbbl
ORCHARDS

TREE and TURF CARE ph: 802-222-4277

and MUCH MORE... e: info@norganics.com
fx: 802-222-9661

bluestone.

You’re connected to the soil.
Are you protecting what you love?

Finding life insurance that aligns with your values is
no easy chore. Bluestone Life is different. Our mission
is to protect families, communities and the planet.
Protect what you love with Bluestone Life and benefit

the Northeast Organic Farming Association of VT
(NOFA-VT).

When you purchase life insurance
from Bluestone, you support
NOFA-VT. A percent of your
premium and a complimentary
death benefit is payable to
NOFA-VT.

Call 802-428-4411
to get started

or learn more at
info.bluestonelife.com/nofa === BPANEF

Certified




Look for our new compost logo

on compost reviewed and approved for use on
organic farms. Find a list of
commercial products
approved under “Resources”

# COFFEE ROASTED FOR FRIENDS® ¢

As Friends to the Community we at https://nofavt.org/vof

recognize a growing food insecurity

problem and fWant to be part of the Approved for ’use p—

solution to feed our neighbors.

We partner with the Vermont Food o Eg:lﬂtl(f ganicFFg :rs
Bank to help distribute coffee and \_ Y,
funds to food shelves throughout

the state.

Learn how you can help at
VermontCoffeeCompany.com, or scan this code.

[=]zit::

MIDDLEBURY
NATURAL

FOODS
CO-OP

ROASTED
USDA \ EESLNE
ENERGY Open 7 Days 8am-7pm
9 Washington St 388-7276 middlebury.coop

«o‘
SALVATION FARMS

Working with farmers and communities to feed Vermont more locally

Qi i : \L I

www.SalvationFarms.org 802-888-4360 info@salvationfarms.org




HarVESt StUﬁEd SquaSh Makes 6 servings

Fall brings a cornucopia of squash to farm stands and markets:
round, ribbed acorn squash; squat pie pumpkins; and the long, striped

delicata—my favorite because of its edible skin and quick cooking

time. This season of plenty also means you’ll find nice fat leeks at

the market, and the woods will be filled with mushrooms. On top of

that, it’s also apple-picking and wild turkey season! For a vegetarian

version, substitute 2¥2 cups of cooked brown rice and some toasted

almonds for the turkey.

3 medium whole winter squash
3 tablespoons olive oil

8 ounces farmed or foraged
mushrooms

1%4 teaspoons kosher salt
Freshly ground black pepper
1 large carrot, peeled and finely diced

1 large leek, white and light green
parts only, chopped and washed well

1 pound ground turkey

1 large apple, cored and diced (no
need to peel)

1% tablespoons minced garlic
(about 5 cloves)

1 teaspoon smoked paprika, optional

4 cup grated hard cheese (about
2 ounces), such as cave-aged Orb
Weaver or Tarentaise from Thistle
Hill Farm or Spring Brook Farm

\- /ﬁ\j e-"_\.;\
\. VERMONT

o

From The Little
Local Vermont
Cookbook by
Melissa Pasanen

In honor of Enid
Wonnacott,

a champion

of Vermont
farmers, who
drew community
together around good food

1 Heat the oven to 400°F.

2 Cut each squash in half across
the middle and remove the seeds
and stringy bits. Cut a small slice
off the stem and the blossom ends
of pumpkins or acorn squash so the
halves can sit flat on their bottoms.

3 Lightly oil a large rimmed
baking sheet with 1 tablespoon
of the oil and place the squash on
it, flesh side down. Roast until
tender and cooked all the way
through but not collapsed, 25 to
40 minutes. (This can vary widely
depending on variety and size of
squash.) Remove from the oven
and set aside on the baking sheet,
but leave the oven on.

4 Slice or tear the mushrooms
into bite-size pieces and toss
them in a baking dish with 1
tablespoon of the oil, ¥2 teaspoon
of the salt, and a few grinds of the
black pepper. Roast at the same
time as the squash until golden
and a little crisp at the edges,

15 to 25 minutes depending on
the mushroom variety (button
mushrooms will take the longest).

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 35

5 While the squash and

mushrooms are roasting, warm the

remaining 1 tablespoon of oil in

a large, heavy-bottomed pot over
medium heat until it shimmers.
Add the carrot and leek and cook,
stirring occasionally, until the leek
has softened and turns golden, 6 to
8 minutes.

6 Add the turkey, apple, garlic, the
remaining 1 teaspoon of salt, and
the smoked paprika if using. Mix
well and cook, stirring occasionally
to break up the meat, until the
turkey is cooked through, 8 to 10
minutes. Remove from the heat
and stir in the mushrooms. Taste
and adjust seasoning as desired.

7 Turn the roasted squash halves
onto their bottoms on the rimmed
baking sheet. Fill each half
generously with the turkey mixture
and top each with a sprinkle of

the cheese. Return to the oven to
melt the cheese and warm through,
about 10 minutes. Remove from
the oven and serve immediately.



A Certified Organic Vegetable &
Berry Farm with a Social Mission
Open May to December
Farmstand » Hello Café
Farm Fresh Food » Annuals & Perennials
Pick Your Own Berries, Flowers & Pumpkins
Education Programs for Children and Adults

GIROUXSS
POULTRY
BARM

Poultry Compost/Pelletized Crumbles

e New product! OMRI certified pelletized
crumbles: N-P-K of 4-3-2

Premium NOFA-certified organic compost:
approximate N-P-K of 4-3-2 (high fertility)
Adds microbes to your soil

Helps to suppress plant pathogens
Excellent soil conditioner

Increases organic matter

Bulk trailer deliveries or pickups

Custom spreading available

Call 518-846-7300 for more details
Giroux's Poultry Farm, 8957 Route 9, Chazy, N.Y. 12921

PR

< _\jﬁjj ~ Products

Invest in a well-designed label and
watch your sales grow!

We design and print labels for farm products
including beverages, cheese, fruit, meat,
pickles, salad greens, yogurt and vegetables.
Do you need a freezer label or one that is
biodegradable? Are you looking for great
value and responsive customer service?

To get started, fill out the Quote Request
Form on our website today.

DOWNLOAD A PDF CATALOG:
www.growersdiscountlabels.com

1-800-693-1572
info@growersdiscountlabels.com

Know your farmer.
Know your food.
#supportlocal

www.deeprootorganic.coop
Johnson, Vermont




SUPPORT YOUR COMMUNITY

7712\ BRATTLEBOROFOOD CO-OP
“‘3 &anﬁwm/%owym buds/

K
" CONNECTS

CONVENIENT DELIVERY, ALL YEAR ROUND
HEALTHY FAMILIES. THRIVING FARMS. CONNECTED COMMUNITIES.

“ 2 Main Street, Brattleboro, VT 802-257-0236 @ EEEE WWW.FOODCONNECTS.COM mmmm

Open daily 9am-8pm ¢ brattleborofoodcoop.coop

- T ; - IR 8 i S N NN N

Enjoy our Organic Coffees& Teas. VERMONT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Coffee Baris open daily 9:00-4:00 Financing for Vermont Farms, Diversified Agriculture, and Forest Product Businesses

VERMONT

ARTISAN COFFEE
& TEA CO
COFFEE BAR & ROASTERY
11 Cabin Lane, Waterbury Center, VT 05677 *VTARTISAN.COM

%VERMONT
o ORGANIC SCIENCE

CERTIFIED
ORGANIC HEMP PUBLISHING
EXTRACTION — —
SPOTS AVAILABLE! the palitics and practice of sustainable living

FAMILY OWNED -

100% ORGANIC EXTRACTION _ o
Since 1984 Chelsea Green has been a publishing
leader of books about the practices of organic
farming, gardening, permaculture,
homesteading, integrative health, natural
building, socially responsible business,
sustainable living, and much more.

Now 100% employee-owned.

l + T FULL SPECTRUM HEMP EXTRACTION @ TOLL EXTRACTION @ HEMP ANALYSIS

GROW BIG |
./ GROW LOCAL '
** GROW ORGANIC!

NEPTUNE'S HARVEST £

ORGANIC FERTILIZERS i
1(800)259-4769 www.neptunesharvest.com

- SIGN UP FOR OUR E-NEWSLETTER: CHELSEAGREEN.COM/NEWSLETTER
. . AND RECEIVE 25% OFF YOUR NEXT PURCHASE
Family Owned & Operated Since 1965 - Gloucester, MA

CONNECT WITH US AND LEARN MORE

[ facebook.com/chelseagreenpub

@chelseagreen




Lamoille County (cont.)

o » ¢ & S o oS > 5 & S
TEF s T IF o g Fe 8 C & & v ¥
. Py T & & PN T IS F F& 85X
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST FTTEL T EFLTTTTFFFESS
Hyde Park 307 Godin Farm
(cont) Donald Godin « (802) 730-2810 ® ¢ o ®
308 Naked Acre Farm
Ryan Demarest « (802) 222-1774 L d oo o L d
309 Umbrella Hill Maple °
Arnold Piper - (802) 888-9385
310 Zack Woods Herb Farm
Jeff Carpenter - (802) 793-6167 e o oo o 1
Jeffersonville 311 Greg Beaudoin's Farm
Greg Beaudoin - (802) 644-2128 L e o L
312 Hunt's Farm Supply LLC. °
Palmer Hunt - (802) 730-3276
313 Knee Deep Farm
Eliza Steffens « (802) 730-4615 ¢ o e o e o
314 Ledge View Maple LLC °
Jennifer Cary « (802) 355-3569
315 Quarry Hill Farm LLC
AnnMarie Gillian - (802) 644-5014 ® ¢ o ®
316 Marsh Family Sugarworks °
Rick Marsh « (802) 644-2935
317 Smugglers' Notch Distillery °
Jeremy Elliott & Ron Elliott - (802) 309-3077
318 The Maple Standard, LLC °
Derek Mercury « (802) 735-6647
319 Wyckoff Family Maple °
Thomas Wyckoff « (802) 578-0991
Johnson 320 Adams Maple Sugaring LLC °
Zachary Adams - (802) 578-8859
321 Butternut Mountain Farm °
Ira Marvin « (802) 888-3491
32 Foote Brook Farm
Joie Lehoullir + (802) 730-3587 ¢ o ¢ o e o
323 Mansion House Maple Syrup °
Gidget Dolan-Dodge - (802) 793-3457
324 Sterling Mountain Farm °
Rob Maynard - (802) 730-5468
325 Two Sisters Farm LLC
Kipp Sutton - (802) 242-4588 L e o
Lake Elmore 326 The EImore Sugarhouse °
(aleb Suddaby - (802) 888-8979
Morrisville 327 Benito's Hot Sauce °
Ben Maniscalco « (802) 730-6823
328 0ld School Farm Vermont °
Brian & Samantha Buczek - (802) 363-7938
329 Rooney Farm
David Rooney - (802) 888-2729 L ¢ o L
330 Top Notch Jersey
Scott Bidwell - (802) 730-2336 ® ¢ o ®
Stowe 331 Long Winter Farm
Annie Paradee - (802) 798-2065 ® e o e o
Waterville 332 Lamb Family Maple, LLC °

Justin Lamb - (802) 644-9424

38 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& . Visit www.nofavt.org
& & for more farm & processor info
Q .

(2
Other Products g ‘{§ ‘5’§ 58 §
[ ]
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
tea oo
(]
[ ]
e o [ ]
[ ]
[ ]
o
vodka g L
(BD products 1
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
[ ]
o o o
e o
[ ]
° ° Better for the Land Organic farmers protect soil,
water, and air quality with practices like crop rotation,
L ® planting cover crops, and composting. By nourishing the soil,
ol organic farmers sequester carbon, rec‘iuce h?rmful runoff, :
and help ensure that our farmland will continue to be fertile
o0 and productive into the future.
(]
[ ]
[ ] [ ] [ ]
[ ]

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 39



Lamoille County (cont.)

S €8 S8 5T ST s
. K T L Q@ N N N S SN 9 K
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST TTEFL T EFLTTSTTEFSFES
Waterville 333 Lanpher Family Farm S Y
(cont.) AJ Lanpher « (802) 585-6820
Waterville 334 Simply Organic Sap, John Cushman Maple °
John Cushman - (802) 922-3746
Wolcott 335 Cold Ridge Maple, LLC °
Aaron & Tammy Boissoneault - (802) 635-2992
336 Goodwin & Son Maple Farms °
Cody Goodwin « (802) 730-4494
337 High Mowing Organic Seeds ®
Thomas Stearns - (802) 472-6174
338 Ridge Line Maple Works °
Jason Luneau - (802) 279-9666
339 Sandiwood Farm LLC
Robert Schlosser - (802) 888-2881 o0 L d
Orange County
Braintree 340 Pebble Brook Farm
Chip Allen Natvig - (802) 595-0656 L e o L
Brookfield 34 1000 Stone Farm, LLC
Kyle Doda - (703) 901-2922 1 o o e o
3R Snowberry Farm LLC
Jesse Poe - (304) 376-6755 ® ® ¢ o e o
Chelsea 343 Hayward Sugarhouse °
Phyllis Hayward « (802) 685-2281
344 Kenneth Button °
(802) 989-7055
345 Longest Acres Farm, LLC
Nick Zigelbaum - (802) 685-7757 L d e o
346 Oughta-Be Farm
Tim Roberge - (802) 685-3350 L ¢ o L
Corinth 347 0sgood's Organic Farm
George Osgood - (802) 685-3243 ® e e -
348 Richard Devins ®
(802) 439-6382
East Brookfield 349 Camp Merrishko PY °
Clotilde Hryshko « (802) 276-3950
East Corinth 350 Maplestone Farm °
Hannah Narowski  (802) 439-5241
East Orange 351 Upland Maple °
Rebecca 0'Meara « (802) 439-5340
East Randolph 352 High Ridge Meadows Farm LLC PS ° PS
Mary Moran - (802) 728-9768
EastThetford 353 Cedar Circle Farm, LLC
Nic Cook - (802) 785-4737 oo o oo o e o
354 Longwind Farm INC ®
Dave Chapman - (802) 785-4642
EastTopsham 355 Moon Castle Farm
Carley McKee - (802) 439-5238 ° o e o
Fairlee 356 Killdeer Farm
Jake Guest - (802) 333-4434 e o ®
357 Root 5 Farm
Daniele Allen - (802) 923-6339 ¢ o ¢ oo e e

40 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
e & f f inf
é;; g & \,5’ & or more farm & processor Into
S &
Other Products &“? & $§§ ‘—§
o o
o
o
) ()
600+ varieties of seeds LA
o
o o o
[ N ) o
mushrooms LA o
mushrooms ® o 00 o
o
o [ ) [ )
o
)
. . . .
Meat from animals treated with hormones,
antibiotics, or synthetic parasiticides cannot
° be sold as organic. Farmers use preventive
healthcare practices and only approved
M treatments when necessary.
sheep, lamb ® o600
0o 00 )
o o
[ )
[ )
kimchi, sauerkraut, mushrooms L o

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 41



Orange County (cont.) S8 S
S S ¥ o
& NS ¥
O S & S
£ o &
& £ & &
g f§f &
e 8 Fo o0 £ N &
. TS FTFESFSSTSFTTESSTESFYF T
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor R F I T THIT ST EFS SIS LA
Orange 358 Buttercup Mountain Farm
Gene Manning - (802) 479-1733 L e o L
Randolph 359 Freedom Foods, LLC
Tara Mathews - (802) 728-0070
360 HighFields Farm LLP
Julie ffland - (802) 728-6024 ¢ o6 006006 oo e o ®
361 Hillside Botanicals
Sarah Shaw + Nathan Bacon « (802) 734-3812 1 oo oo
362 Poulin and Daughters Family Farm
Justin, Angie, Michelle & Anna Poulin - (802) 728-4227
363 The Royal Butcher
Justin Sauerwein - (802) 728-9901
Randolph Center 364 Beidler Family Farm ° S
Regina Beidler - (802) 728-5601
365 Neighborly Farms of Vermont, LLC
Linda Dimmick - (802) 728-4700 ® ® *
366  Pembrook Heritage Farm
Christine Brown « (802) 728-5068 ® ¢ o ®
367 Russellag LLC
Charles Russell « (802) 249-7759 1 L
368 Wayside Farm
Chester Abbot - (802) 279-3276 ® ¢ o ®
Strafford 369 0ld City Syrup Company
Pat Kelly - (802) 765-4082
370 Phelps Family Sugaring
Willis Phelps - (802) 765-4225
n Rock Bottom Dairy
Earl Ransom - (802) 765-4180 ® ¢ o ®
3N Strafford Organic Creamery °
Amy Huyffer - (802) 765-4180
Topsham 373 GH Farm, LLC
John Harkins « (802) 565-0812 ® ¢ o ® e o
Tunbridge 374 Back Beyond Farm LLC
Ray Williams - (802) 272-4648 i L i oo o
375 Chapman Family Farm
Corey Chapman - (802) 889-5650 1 L d 1
376 Howvale Farm
Robert Howe - (802) 889-3348 ® ¢ o ®
371 Hoyt Hill Farmstead LLC
Amber Hoyt - (802) 889-5616 L e o L
Vershire 378 Flag Hill Farm, Inc. PS PS
Sebastian Lousada - (802) 685-7724
Washington 379 Buck Family Maple Farm,LLC
John Buck - (802) 244-8792
380 Collins Maple, LLC
Michael Collins - (802) 793-3326
381 Gary Carrier
(802) 883-2306 ¢ o ®
382 Taylor Valley View Farm
Ross Putney « (802) 685-2043 L e o L
Wells River 383 Boltonville Dairy ° PS PS °

Joseph Mahr - (802) 584-4764

42 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



R S Visit www.nofavt.org
J .
f f s & for more farm & processor info
NS
Other Products '5 @ @ $ § ‘-§
()
pasta e o
lamb o0 (3 )
° o000
- -
A . TEN THINGS YOU
slaughter facility at IS SHOUMW
~ () [ BN °
custom grazing
. Certified
0 ic?
.« . rganic
(3 )
°
e o0 Processed foods (such as cheese, bread, or
° jam) are produced with certified organic
ingredients. Artificial colors and flavors,
e preservatives such as nitrates, and other
eqgnog,half& hal ice ream ° synthetic additives are prohibited.
o0 000
° 3 )
()
() [ BN
()
apple & pear juice, brandy, cider L
()
o0
custom grazing e o
()
()

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 43



Orange County (cont.) S8 & o
N s
& § § &
& N
%) S & 3
' & o &
& & §8
o & e & & 3 o -Sa’ & NESIS A
) ¥ s F T ST FFTFEFfsEEFTs &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PRI I T T ITITETISTISSSELSN
West Fairlee 384 Wild Hill Organics
Peggy Willey « (802) 333-4155 L L d L
West Topsham 385 The Vermont Maple Farm °
Timothy Jarvis « (802) 222-1654
Williamstown 386 Bear Roots Farm, LLC
Jon Wagner - (802) 760-0494 ¢ o oo o e o
387 Charlie Carrier
(802) 272-3030 ® ¢ o ®
388 Critter Meadows
Dan Paquin « (802) 917-2326 L e o L
389 Graham Farms
Rodney Graham - (802) 433-6127 o ° o
390 Nancy Alston
(802) 433-5837 ® ®
Orleans County
Albany 391 Dan Riendeau °
Dan Riendeau - (802) 755-6340
392 Newfield Herb Farm
Pegay Newfield - (802) 321-0034 1 oo o 1
Barton 393 Covered Bridge Maple Sugaring °
Gerald "Jerry" Fortin « (802) 334-7126
394 Northeast Kingdom Hemp ° °
Karen Devereux - (802) 525-4931
Brownington 395 NEK Roots PY
Amanda Bickford, Brittany Tarbox « (802) 673-5962
Coventry 396 Gray's Sugar Shack, Inc. °
Mark Gray - (802) 673-8702
397 JASA Family Farm
John (Andy) Andrew « (802) 272-0702 L ¢ o L
Craftsbury 398 John Bailey
(802) 586-9609 ® ¢ o ®
399 Kris Coville
(802) 586-8022 ® o6 oo ¢ o
400 Pete's Greens
Pete Johnson « (802) 586-2882 ® ®o0o0 e e
Derby 401 Chad Limlaw °
Chad Limlaw - (802) 274-4736
402 Jed's Maple °
Stephen Wheeler - (802) 766-2700
403 Roy's Maples °
Susan Davis  (802) 673-9398
404 Sugar Hill Maple Farm °
David Limlaw - (802) 461-8035
405 Sugarhouse Farm
Marcela Guillete - (802) 624-0777 ® ¢ o ®
406 Wheeler Sugarworks, Inc °
Stephen Wheeler - (802) 766-2700
Derby Line 407 Green Valley Organic
Ronald Patenaude - (802) 578-8070 ® ¢ o ®
408 Organic CBD LLC
gan ° °

Morgan Laurent - (802) 323-7914

44 o 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

S B 2
Other Products 5 @ t5 &y

(BD products

(BD products

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 45



Orleans County (cont.) $
S
ol <
§ >
§
) S © S
CI o & N S A
. FEeFETe 58888 ¢
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor SI I I T TOIT ST IFSY S
Glover 409 Colburn's Village View Maples °
Hope Colburn « (802) 525-4468
410 Evan Perron
(802) 673-7033 e o
41 Morningstar Farm PS °
Seth Johnson « (802) 525-4672
Greenshoro 412 Cate Hill Orchard ° °
Josh Karp « (802) 586-2059
413 Thornhill Farm ®
Todd Hardie - (802) 441-3176
414 Wilson Herb Farm LTD CO
Brendan Beer - (802) 505-1751 o LA
Greenshoro Bend 415 Cellars at Jasper Hill S
Rebecca Klein « (802) 533-2566
Holland 416 Maple Cedar View Farm ° °
Marcel Patenaude - (802) 895-4242
Irashurg 417 Covered Bridge Farm PS °
Doug, Manon & Seth Lawson - (802) 754-6820
418 Kingdom Maple °
Jim Richardson « (802) 754-2292
419 Lahar's Maple Ridge °
David Lahar - (802) 754-2318
420 Lyman Gilman °
(802) 755-6268
Jay a1 Beloin Maple Products °
Dennis Beloin « (802) 673-2010
422 Little Charlie's Sugarbush °
David Schurman - (802) 487-4069
Lowell 423 Bonneau's Vermont Maple, LLP °
Douglas Bonneau « (802) 744-2742
424 Ellie's Sugarhouse °
Asa Searles - (802) 744-8289
425 Randall View Farm P ®
Jason Randall - (802) 744-8260
Morgan 426 Judds Wayeeses Farms °
Donna Young - (802) 895-4418
Newport 427 Mike Rogers °
Mike Rogers - (802) 323-3636
Newport Center 428 Collins Mill Road Farm PS
Howard (Tom) Collins « (802) 744-2444
429 Cross Road Dairy PS °
Tom Boutin - (802) 334-2081
430 Divine Dairy ° °
Misty Anne Koloski « (802) 299-6044
431 Hurdland Farm °
Vernon Hurd - (802) 461-5300
432 Jason Prue P
(802) 334-6698
433 L & J Dairy °
Joanne Hammond - (802) 334-7305
434 Mud Creek Angus LLC PS

Matthew Perrault - (802) 334-2498

46 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
g

éff # F& for more farm & processor info
Other Products 5 @ ‘5 & ég ‘—»§
(
o
o
o 06 06 06 00O
()
® ®© 06 0O
( BN ]
o
o
o
() ()
{
[ J ( BN )
(BN ] o
o " GOOD REASONS TQ’C];IQOSE
J ° ‘Ton 3 °
. Certified Organic,
. B Locally Grown )
. ‘ |
o Tastes Great Healthy plants and happy animals

produce great-tasting food! The short distance from farm

to table means that farmers can choose varieties for flavor

rather than shelf life, and can harvest at the peak of ripeness.

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 47



Orleans County (cont.) $ o
N &
S § o
& e g
2 Ry
S © &
N §Fs
& & & & & oo w 8 $ S| N &
: TF ST STTFESEESE &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor R F I T THIT ST EFS S T R
Newport Center 435 The Happy Cow Farm S Y S
(cont.) Sarah Boutin « (802) 673-5974
436 T's Hilltop Haven Farm
Tia & Tyler Judd - (802) 673-6844 L L d L
North Troy 437 Eric LeBlanc
(802) 238-3937
438 Leblanc Farm °
David & Candice Leblanc - (802) 988-2959
439 Paddlebridge Holsteins
Allan Bathalon - (802) 988-2900 ® ® ®
440 Quiros Family Farm °
Armand Pion - (802) 752-7776
441 Rainy Day Farm °
Rene Bonneau - (802) 673-5593
Orleans 442 Hunger Mtn. Hemp PS
Justin Michaels - (802) 343-0796
443 Nature's Mysteries, LLC
Michele Wildflower « (802) 624-6540
Troy 444 Brault's Market
Anthony Brault - (802) 744-2271
445 J &L Dairy
Jamie Rivers « (802) 309-0570 ® ® ®
446 J &R Family Farm
Roberta Royer » (802) 309-4452 o ° o
West Charleston 447 Gratton Hill Farm S °
James Gratton - (802) 895-4168
448 Winslow Farm PS °
Christian Winslow - (802) 895-4878
West Glover 449 Ledgenear Farm
James & Nella Coe « (802) 673-4182
Westfield 450 Berry Creek Farm
Rosemary Croizet - (802) 744-2406 1 1 oo e o L L
451 BJ Family Farms
Robert Bathalon - (802) 744-6131 o ® o
452 Breezy Valley Farm
Dana & Wendy Burkewitz - (802) 744-4055 o ° o
453 Butterworks Farm
Theresa Peura - (802) 744-6023 ® ® ®
454 Kingdom Mountain Maple
Dan Backus - (802) 744-6827
455 Northwoods Apiaries
Joshua White  (802) 744-2007
456 Spring Brook Farm
Lyle & Kitty Edwards - (802) 744-6121 L ® o
Rutland County
Benson 457 Maple Ridge Meats, LLC
Greg Hathaway - (802) 573-2811
Brandon 458 Lilyquest, LLC
Jon Satz - (802) 247-6630 ¢ o ®o0o0 ®
459 Olivia's Crouton Company Inc. °

Francie Caccavo - (802) 465-8245

48 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& . Visit www.nofavt.org

Sfe & for more farm & processor info
Other Products g ‘£§ ‘4§$§§ .
[
[ ]
[ ]
o
([
[
[
o o
body products, CBD products ® ¢ o
slaughter facility L
([
[
[
[ ]
o o
o 00 o
(
[
[
[ ] [ ]
honey b
o
sausage ®
[ [ [
breadcubes, croutons ¢ o

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 49



Rutland County (cont.) S &
§ § &
& g ¢
S > & S
& & o L
g <& & §F &
S s o Fa &,
s FéSs S+ FFS s &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PRI I T T ITITETISTISSSELSN
Cuttingsville 460 Evening Song Farm
Kara Fitzbeauchamp - (802) 492-6265 e o ® 000 e o
461 Stewart Enterprises LLC °
Elliott Stewart - (802) 349-0793
Florence 462 Fire Hill Enterprises, LLC
Gregory Markowski « (802) 483-6469
Ira 463 New Day Farm
Katya & John Redpath - (347) 831-4432 L e o
Middletown 464 Branchaud Farm
Springs Tami Carboni - (802) 779-8558 L i L
465 Squier Family Farm LLC
Meadow Squier - (802) 235-2025 e o e oo oo
North Chittenden 466 Baird Farm °
Jenna Baird & Jacob Powsner « (802) 558-8443
Pawlet 467 Laughing Child Farm, LLC °
Timothy Hughes-Muse - (802) 884-5893
Pittsfield 468 Polish Springs LLC °
Dennis Kulesza « (617) 282-7663
Pittsford 469 Susan McGarry °
(802) 989-4736
Rutland 470 Idle Hour Maple Farm °
Richard Kussel - (802) 770-0675
Sudbury 47 Green & Gold Community-Supported Agriculture ° ° °
Paige Wener - (802) 310-8791
Tinmouth 472 Mettowee Valley Maple °
Dale Aines - (802) 325-3150
473 Vermont Mountain Meadows PS °
Kimberly Young - (802) 446-2954
Wallingford 474 Baker Family Maple °
Stephen Baker « (802) 446-3130
Wells 475 Larson Farm LLC
Rich Larson - (802) 645-1957 ® ¢ 60 ®
West Haven 476 Cedar Acres Farm
Michael & Carol Pettis - (802) 265-4496 ® ® ®
West Haven 477 Otter Point Farm
Tanya Tolchin - (802) 265-9065 e o oo o e o
West Pawlet 478 Dry Brook Farm LLC °
George Hollister - (860) 391-2463
o
Washington County
Barre 479 802 Coffee
Julia Watson - (802) 622-8444
480 Highland Sugarworks Inc °
Deb Frimodig - (802) 479-1747
481 J-Rocky View Farm
Frank Johnson - (802) 476-6149 o ® ® o
482 Stagecoach Hollow Maple °
(athy Systo « (802) 249-1799
Berlin 483 Big Gear Coffee Roasters
Paul Dayton + (802) 371-9388
484 Burelli Farm
Yy ° ° o0

Peter Burmeister « (802) 595-6444

50 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& . Visit www.nofavt.org
N )
F8sd for more farm & processor info
S S <
Other Products 5 @ ‘5 NN
mushrooms ®o0 00
o 0
standing cover crop 1
oo 0
custom grazing 1 _ | +
eeocoeo0 - “TEN-THINGS.YOU
"SHOULD KNOW~ .,
sweet potatoes L
[ BN
o0
[ J ([ J
( BN ]
[ J ([ J
([ J ([ J
([ J ([ J
coffee *R . ® Certified organic products are randomly
o0 subject to pesticide residue tests. The
allowable limit of unintentional pesticide
e residue on organic food is just 5% of what
) ) the EPA allows on conventional produce.
coffee ooo
pancake mix e o
([ J
® 00
coffee o oo
® 060

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 51



o
Washington County (cont.) & &
s N
§ & ¢
2 > & $
S & Q o I
N S8 g8
o & » ¢ & S o & ? NESIS A
. SIS FETSSTFFTFFEFs . Fy &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor STEFI I T TRITST ST ISTITY T &S
Berlin 485 Dog River Farm LLC
(cont.) George Gross - (802) 223-1559 L d L d ® 06000
486 Rogers Farmstead, LLC
Nate Rogers « (802) 371-5098 e o oo L
487 Tether Loop Farm LLC
Josh Fitzhugh - (802) 522-3740 L L L
(Cabot 488 Cabot Hills Maple °
Marcia Maynard - (802) 426-3463
489 Carpenter Farm, LLC
Susan Carpenter - (802) 426-3331 o ® o
490 Fieldstone Organic Farm ° °
Amelia Bothfeld - (802) 563-2836
491 Maple Lane Farm
Paul Stecker - (802) 563-2646 ® ¢ o ®
492 Molly Brook Farm, LLC
Rhonda Miller - (802) 563-2413 ® ¢ o ®
493 Provender Farm LLC
Jonah Bourne - (802) 793-5326 * oo ®
494 Quintessential LLC °
Quint Welters « (802) 595-8213
495 Rhapsody Natural Foods
Sjon Welters « (802) 563-2172
496 Under Orion Farm ®
Will Ameden « (802) 563-2351
497 Wonder Why Farm
Jennifer Churchill - (802) 563-2075 ® ¢ o o ®
East Calais 498 Foster Farm Botanicals, LLC
Donna Fitch « (802) 456-1590 ¢ oo *
499 Hoolie Flats LLC °
Mike Betit « (802) 535-1515
East Montpelier 500 High Hill Inn Farm °
Ann-Marie Dixon - (802) 223-3623
501 McKnight Farm LLC
Seth Gardner - (802) 223-1370 ® ® ¢ o ®
Fayston 502 Knoll Farm, LLC
Helen Whybrow - (802) 496-5685 ° e o o
Marshfield 503 Friends and Neighbors Organic Farm, LLC
Jeff Guerin » (802) 279-1734 ¢ o oo
504 Patrick's Artisan Bakery
Patrick Giantonio « (802) 456-7444
Middlesex 505 David's Organics
Dennis Nolan - (802) 223-1323 ¢ * ¢ o
506 Red Hen Baking Company
Randy George - (802) 223-5200
507 Sunnybrook Farm P

Alexei Rubenstein « (802) 229-4184

Montpelier 508 Butterfly Bakery of Vermont

(laire Georges - (802) 310-1725

509 Montpelier Vineyards LLC
Douglas Becker - (802) 223-1025

510 WTSmed Inc/Restorative Formulations
Paula Woods - (802) 262-6130

52 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
s & )
FEsdS for more farm & processor info
S S ¥
Other Products 5 @ ‘5 & § ‘—§
® 00 ( BN ]
eqgg nog, flour, pancake mix, rolled oats, yogurt L e o
[ BN
o000
()
{
( ( BN ]
o
mushrooms e o L
(BD products L
koji, miso, tempeh, rice bran, rice milk 00
( BN ]
(
tea LA
[ BN
[
()
® 6 0O h 1 g
Organic certification is the only label backed
e oo by clear legal definitions and independent
Janch oo o thlrd-p.artyverlf.icfatlon'. All certlﬁed. .
operations participate in an annual inspection
e of their premises, purchases, and practices to
bead P ) P ) ensure the integrity of the organic seal.
christmas trees oo
hot sauce L oo
champagne, grapes, wine e o
o 00

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 53



Washington County (cont.)

o » ¢ & S o oS > 5 & S
T s FI9F o g g s g g8y ¥
. K e & e . D Y I Iy SFEy S X
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST FTTEL T EFLTTTTFFFESS
Northfield 511 Cannavida LLC Y
Colin Nohl « (505) 629-9521
512 Pulp Kitchen
Patrick Simone « (203) 927-8158
513 Stonewall Kitchen PS °
Chris LaCroix « (802) 479-2559
Plainfield 514 Brickey Brothers Valley View Farm
Cody Brickey - (802) 595-3498 ® e ® L
515 (Cate Farm
Richard Wiswall - (802) 454-7157 ® ¢ oo ®
516 Cleary Family Farm ® °
John Cleary - (612) 803-9087
517 Littlewood Farm
Kagen Dewey & Elise Magnant « (802) 881-3240 L d L L d L d
518 Montkush, LLC PS
David Christian « (802) 868-1999
519 Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC
Amanda Andrews - (802) 535-9447 * ® e o
South Duxbury 520 Kind Horn Farm ° °
Kathy Boyden - (802) 244-5679
Waitsfield 521 Awake Coffee
Sarina Gulisano & John Vitko - (802) 225-8957
522 Floodwoods Maple LLC °
George Richards - (802) 503-5055
523 Gaylord Farm
Hadley Gaylord - (802) 496-5054 e o L d
524 goodMix Foods
Andrew McClymont « (802) 777-6046
525 Hartshorn Farm Market
Dave Hartshorn - (802) 279-8054 * o6 o e o
526 Joe Turner
(802) 496-9775 ® ® ®
527 Simplicity Farm
Doug Turner « (802) 496-9775 o ® ® o
528 Von Trapp Farm LLC
Kelly von Trapp - (802) 496-3964 1 o o 1
529 von Trapp Farmstead S
Sebastian von Trapp « (802) 496-6100
Warren 530 Alpenglow Farm
Zeb Swick - (802) 793-3952 * ® e e
531 Kingsbury Market Garden
Aaron Locker - (802) 363-1223 * ¢ ¢ o
532 Vermont Bean Crafters Co
Molly Bagnato « (802) 325-2144
Waterbury 533 Green Mountain Garlic, LLC
Cindy Maynard - (802) 882-8263 i oo o e o
Waterbury 534 Vermont Artisan Coffee & Tea
Center Renee Adams - (802) 244-8338
535 Woodard's Farm
George Woodard - (802) 244-1571 L e o L
Woodb 536 Flywheel Farm
w " e o ° ° o0

Ansel Ploog & Justin Cote « (802) 454-1022

54 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Other Products
(
juice ()
apple cider vinegar, applesauce, apple butter LA
o
o o
custom grazing [
o
[ N
(BN ] ()
lamb [ BN
coffee o
[ {
o 00 (
superfood cereal, nuts o L N
o o
o
o
{
® 0 00
o o
(BN ] o o
veggie burgers [ ]
o 00
tea, coffee o o
(
o o

* For more information about split operations see page 6

Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 55



L]
Washington County (cont.) & &
N §&
& s § )
s NS &
© N ¥
S g Q o N
d $ ¥ &
G Qg; » & & $ o S :$ 5 S $ )
, ¥ s F T ST FFTFEFfsEEFTs &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor LS I I SFTFTPIITEFSFES ST
g
Worcester 537 Good Heart Farmstead L3C
Edge Fuentes - (802) 223-1166 L d e o e o
538 Kettle Song Farm LLC
Jaiel Pulskamp - (802) 498-7866 e o L d
539 Rugged Ridge Forest LLC
Josh Seidman - (802) 881-2637
L]
Windham County
Bellows Falls 540 Basin Farm LLC
David Langmaid - (802) 463-2464 oo o ¢ oo oo
Brattleboro 541 Back Roads Food Company
Peter & Virginia Vogel - (802) 258-4880
542 Bordertown Farm °
Jared Rolston - (802) 689-0714
543 Chai Wallah
Neil Harley « (802) 257-4435
544 Lilac Ridge Farm
Ross Thurber & Amanda Ellis-Thurber « (802) 380-4363 o0 06000 ® o600
545 Mocha Joe's Roasting Company
Mike Dixon - (802) 257-5637
546 Northeast Processing LLC PY
Keith Griswold - (802) 490-2865
547 True North Granola, LLC
Ingrid Chrisco - (802) 254-5806
548 Vermont Bread Company
Shaun Verrier « (802) 254-4600
549 Yalla Vermont, LLC
Daniel Seals « (802) 289-1416
East Dover 550 High Goose Farm, LLC ° PS
Mary Ellen Henry - (802) 289-2979
East 551 Walker Farm
Dummerston Jack, Karen, Kristin & Dustin Manix - (802) 254-2051 L L o o L
Guilford 552 Bravo Botanicals ®
Andrew Loughney - (802) 251-0599
553 Franklin Farm, LLC
John Franklin « (802) 251-0663 o e o o
554 Good Body Products PP
Chris & Trish Thomas - (802) 254-1290
Putney 555 Green Mountain Spinnery Inc
David Ritchie - (802) 387-4528
556 Hidden Springs Maple LLC
Peter Cooper-Ellis - (802) 387-5200
557 High Meadows Farm & Greenhouses
Elizabeth Crawford - (802) 387-6050 e o oo e o
558 0ld Athens Farm
Michael Collins - (802) 722-9047 i L e o
559 Toad Squeak Farm °
Joe Moyer - (802) 387-4829
Vernon 560 Miller Farm
Peter Miller - (802) 380-3862 o e o o
West Halifa 561 Sumner Farm
o " ° o o °

Malcolm Sumner - (802) 368-2484

56 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& S Visit www.nofavt.org
N )
FEsdS for more farm & processor info
Y S S
Other Products '5 ‘L‘? ‘5 & § ‘-§
()
()
e 0 00
[ )
granola L
(BD products LA
tea (] ® o
() ( BN ]
coffee oo
(BD products LA
granola o600
bread, english muffins LA
hummus e o
o [ I J
[ ) [ ) [ ]
(BD products L e e
[ ) ® o
Grown without GMOs
tea, (BD products ® 6000 ; k e ;
d Buying certified organic is the best way to avoid exposure to
wool processing L R genetically modified organisms (GMOs). Organic farmers do
PP IPY not use GMO seeds, plants, or animal feeds, and organic
pancake mix : £ y
processed foods do not contain GMO ingredients.
o 0 [ )
[ ] [ )
[ )
o o
()

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 57



Windham County (cont.)

Town No. Organic Farm/Processor

Westminster 562 Harlow Farms, LLC

Evan Harlow - (802) 722-9203 e o e oo o
563 Seth Holton
(617) 645-0403
Whitingham 564 The Corse Farm Dairy LLC PS °
Leon Corse « (802) 368-7192
L]
Windsor County
Barnard 565 Kiss the Cow, LLC
Lisa Robar - (802) 763-3921 L i i
566 Leo Joseph LaDouceur
(802) 763-7454 o °
Bethel 567 Earthwise Farm and Forest
Lisa McCrory - (802) 234-5524 o606 o o00000 L L
568 Green Mountain Feeds ° °
Eric Dutil « (802) 234-6278
569 Olmstead Family Farm
Micheal & Becky Olmstead - (802) 234-9390
Chester 570 Drew's LLC
Kathleen Hicks - (802) 875-1184
North Pomfret 571 Thistle Hill Farm LLC
Janine Putnam « (802) 457-9349 o o i
North 572 Black River Produce
Springfield Alex Buron - (800) 228-5481 1 1 d 1
Norwich 573 Honey Field Farm ° S
Eli Hersh & Valerie Woodhouse « (802) 649-1500
574 King Arthur Flour PS
Karen Gosselin - (802) 526-1874
Plymouth 575 Farm and Wilderness Foundation
Chantal Deojay « (802) 422-4704 oo o e oo L
Rochester 576 Kismet Farm °
Shawn Lenihan - (802) 767-3282
577 Sunshine Valley, LLC ° P
Rob Meadows - (802) 767-3989
Royalton 578 Four Springs Farm
Jinny Cleland - (802) 763-7296 e o o e o 1 1
579 Good Oak Farm S °
Tina Spaulding - (802) 457-4848
Sharon 580 Maverick Farm
Arthur Berndt - (802) 763-8680
South Royalton 581 Fat Rooster Farm
Jennifer Megyesi - (802) 291-0543 L L L L L
582 Flying Dog Farm LLC ° °
Shona Sanford-Long - (802) 299-0756
583 Hollow Hill Farm
Gary Caron - (802) 282-6795
584 Hurricane Flats
Geo Honigford - (802) 359-3027 L d e o 1
585 Luna Bleu Farm
Tim Sanford - (802) 763-7981 e o o e oo o
586 Royal Oak Farm LLC
4 ° ° °

Billie Jo Kiel + (814) 931-7854

58 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



R %g Visit www.nofavt.org
s T for more farm & processor info
s §&§FS S
Other Products T TS K
e oo | | W=
i
o0
°
e o oo
°
(I )
o0
e o
salad dressings, sauce, salsa e o
o oo
distributor L
e o o000
cntid s el e oo
e o
° o0
oo oo
o0 °
°
°
nuts . . L
lamb oo o
e o
oo oo
o0
° °

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 59



Windsor County (cont.)

o y & & & o S > s & S
T s FI9F o g g s g g8y ¥
. K e & e . D Y I Iy SFEy S X
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor ST FTTEL T EFLTTTTFFFESS
Stockbridge 587 Luce Farm, LLC Y Y
Joe Pimentel - (617) 413-1938
588 Veg Shed LLC °
Josh Merrill - (802) 345-2594
White River Jct 589 Sunrise Farm
Chuck Wooster & Jennica Stetler « (802) 280-5107 o ® oo o oo
590 Vermont Amber Organic Toffee
Elizabeth Feinberg « (603) 738-7466
Windsor 591 Deep Meadow Farm
Jon Cohen « (802) 674-4181 ¢ o ¢ o e o
Woodstock 592 Bourdon Enterprises Inc. °
Don Bourdon - (802) 359-3276
593 Sugar Moon Hill, LLC °
Jacques Perold « (617) 818-6345
594 Woodstock Resort Corporation
Benjamin Pauly - (802) 457-6617 L L d oo o e o
L]
New Hampshire
Claremont 595 Baird Swift
(802) 291-2815 ® ¢ o ®
New York
Essex 596  Adirondack Hay and Grains Partnership °
Derrick Wrisley « (518) 323-9868
Nichols 597 Engelbert Farms LLC
Lisa Engelbert « (607) 699-3775 L e oo e o
598 Engelbert Farms Organic
Joe Engelbert - (607) 725-7621 L e o e o
Willsboro 599 Champlain Valley Milling Corp °

Ayra Pettit « (518) 963-7650

600 Willsboro Farm
Mike Davis « (518) 963-7492

60 e 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



& & Visit www.nofavt.or
$2 o F
S g & .
sfeFSE for more farm & processor info
s §&§FS S
Other Products T TS K
(BD products L
(I )
o o o O
toffee L e e
® 0 o [ BN J
([
([
mushrooms L
[ BN J
([
e @ 0 O
e 06 o
flour, grain/seed mix, seeds, bread L
grains 1

* For more information about split operations see page 6 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 61



Index of Farms and Processors by listing number)

AardbarkInc. ... 66
ACDaIry. ..o 27N
Ackermann Dairy ... 90
Adam’sBerry Farm ...l 128
Adams Maple Sugaring LLC................... 320
Addison County Commission Sales Inc............. 26
Adirondack Hay and Grains Partnership........... 59
All Bliss Cannabis, LLC..................ooeet. 91
All Souls Tortilleria. . .........ccoeevivneannn 121
Alpenglow Farm.............cooeviiieann 530
ANM dba Artesano. ............o.evvveinenns 89
April'sMaple.........oooeviiii i 192
AquaViTea......coovviiniiiiiiiiiiiieeans 27
Arcana, InC....ooooveeeei 156
AuroraFarms ... 129
AutumnHarp ... 142
Awake Coffee . ........oooveiiiiiiiiiit, 521
s
B & T Black Creek Farms Ltd................... 215
Back Beyond Farm LLC ..............ccouetnn 374
Back Roads Food Company.................... 541
Backcountry Coffee Vermont.................. 262
Backwoods Alchemy ..............oooeiii 216
Baird Farm ... 466
Baird Swift ... 595
Baker Family Maple.......................... 474
Barred Woods LLC . .......ooeinviiiiiinn 291
Barry Hill Farm LLC ... 236
BasinFarm LLC...........ooooiiiiiiits 540
Bates Family Maple................ooevii 217
Bean Mountain Maple........................ 305
Bear Roots Farm, LLC......................... 386
Bedrock Farm............coooiiiiiii 269
Beidler Family Farm ......................... 364
Belaski Family Maple, LLC .................... 164
Beloin Maple Products ....................... 21
Ben Wilcox Enterprises, LLC................... 110
BenWilliams .............cooevviiiainnnt. 237
Benito’s Hot Sauce. ...........c.ooviveiniinn 327
Benjamin Lepesqueur................oooun. 197
Berry Creek Farm.........oooviviiiiinn 450
Big Gear Coffee Roasters...................... 483
Birdsong Herb Farm..................coiis 10
Bitter Sweet Valley Farms..................... 218
Bittersweet Farm of Vermont, LLC ............. 272
BJ FamilyFarms..............ooiiinl, 451
Black Dirt Farm, LLC...........coooviiiintn, 108
Black River Produce...........coeeviviinnnn 572
Blacksheep Organics .............cooeevnnenn 254
Blair Farm Maple Products, Inc ................ 264
Blissful Dairy, LLC.........oovvveei et 4
Blodgett Farm ..., 226
Blue HeronFarm ..., 288

BluetopFarm .............cooeiiiiiainnl, 258
Bolton Mountain Maple Farm LLC.............. 1n7
Boltonville Dairy. .........oooevvviiiainn.. 383
Bone Mountain Farm LLC..................... 18
Boney Woods Maple ...........c.ovvvvinninnns 74
Bonneau’s Vermont Maple, LLP................. 423
Bordertown Farm................cooii 54
Boswellness .......coovviieiiiiiiii 139
Bouchard Family Dairy, LLC................... 255
Bourdon EnterprisesInC................oeien 592
Boyden Valley Winery, LLC dba Boyden Maple... 293
Branchaud Farm............................. 464
Branon Family Maple Orchards, LLC.............. 238
Branon Shady Maples, Inc .................... 239
Brault'sMarket. ..o, 444
Bravo Botanicals ................cooeiiiiins 552
Bread & Butter Farm, LLC..................... 168
Breezy Valley Farm ...............ooiii 452
Brickey Brothers Valley View Farm .............. 514
Buck Family Maple Farm,LLC.................. 379
Buck Mountain Maple........................ 229
BurelliFarm ........coooiiii 484
Burns Farm Maple, LLC...............coete 219
Burnt Rock Farm, LLC ................coett 151
Butlerholm Farm ... 177
Buttercup Mountain Farm .................... 358
Butterfly Bakery of Vermont .................. 508
Butternut Mountain Farm .................... 321
Butterworks Farm ... 453
c_
Cabot HillsMaple............ccoevviinianns 488
CaledoniaFarm ... m
Calhoun Maple.......oovvveviiiiiii 157
Camp Merrishko.........cooeviiiiiiiiiin 349
CannavidaLLC ........coeeiii i 511
Carpenter Farm, LLC .............cooivviian 489
GateFarm .. ..o 515
Cate Hill Orchard ...............ccooeininn 412
Qattis LLC. .. oo 92
CedarAcresFarm.............oocoeviniienn 476
Cedar Circle Farm, LLC.............coonnentt. 353
Cellars at Jasper Hill. ................ooeiit 415
Ceres Gardens. .........oveveveinnevninnnenns 130
Chad Limlaw..........ooovviiiiiii, 401
ChaiWallah...........coooviiiii, 543
Champlain Acres ........coovveviiiiiiiann 5
Champlain Orchards ................covenan 48
Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD................ 28
Champlain Valley Milling Corp................. 599
Champlain Valley Organics LLC ................. 49
Chapman Family Farm ....................... 375
Charlie Garrier. ......ooovee i 387
Chocolate Hollow LLC ........cvveeinena 140
Choiniere Family Farm ....................... 259

62 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

Clearfield Farm, LLC...........ooovient et 16
Cleary Family Farm ...................cooil 516
Cochran Cousins LLC ......ooeiviiiiiinnn 165
Cochran Family Maple Farm................... 166
Colburn’s Village View Maples................. 409
Cold Ridge Maple, LLC. .......ovvveviiinnenn 335
Collins Maple, LLC .......ovvviie e 380
Collins Mill Road Farm. ....................... 428
Common ROOES. . ... 172
Connor Maple Farm, LLC................eee 273
Connor Rowley........oevvuviiiiviniinninn. 160
Corse Family Maples ................ceovenn 294
Covered Bridge Farm........................s 417
Covered Bridge Maple Sugaring ............... 393
Craig Schneider ............oovviviinnnnn 178
Cream Hill Stock Farm......................... 50
Creative Windrows ............ooevvvvvnianns 65
Critter Meadows. . ......c.oveviiieeiiieenn 388
CrossFarm ......ooeviiiiiin 75
Cross Road Dairy. .........oovevvvevinnnnnn 429
Crossroad Maple. ...........ooeveviinnnnn 198
o
DanFay.....oooooviiii 193
DanRiendeau.............ccoviiiiiiiin 391
Dancing Bee Gardens ..................oonne. 29
Darby Farm & Wildcat Produce .................. 282
David Lussier. . ......oovvvvviviiieiiiiaiians 277
David Porter ..........coovviiiiiii 295
David’s Organics. ..........ccevvvvvninnnnn 505
DavisFarm ..........ooooiiiiii 158
De La Bruere Organic Dairy.................... 278
Dean Hewitt........c.ooviviiiiiiiiii, 227
Deep Meadow Farm ...............cooeeiin 591
Deep Root Organic Cooperative................. 84
DennisDemar...........ccoevviiiiiiiiiiin, 220
Depot Farm Supply ........covviiiiiian 18
Desautels Dairy. .........oovvevveiiiiiiinn, 6
Diggers’ Mirth Collective Farm................. 122
Divine Dairy .......ooevvvviiiiiii 430
DobraUSLLC ..ovvvei i 123
Does' Leap LLC...oovvvvvei i 199
Dog RiverFarmLLC............coovvveennn. 485
Donegan Family Dairy........................ 131
Doolittle Farm LLC. ..o, 51
Douglas and Barbara Flack.................... 240
Dow’s Crossing Farm, LLC...................oes 85
Drew'sLLC...oooe 570
DryBrook Farm LLC............cooiiieeat, 478
Dunham Family Maple ........................ 56
e
Earth Sky Time; V.T. Goldburger ................ 67
Earthback Coffee Roasters .................... 173
Earthwise Farm and Forest.................... 567



Eastview Farm LLC.............cooeiiiiiin 86
Eden’s Echo Forest Management Coltd ............ 302
Ed'sFarm........ooooiiiii 260
802 Coffee. ....ovvneeiiii 479
Ellie’s Sugarhouse .........ccovvvvviniinninn 424
ElliotDiana.........coovvvvvviiiiiiinninns 19
ElmerFarm..........cooviiiiii 30
Elmore Roots, LLC ... 303
Elysian Fields LLC...........ccooeeiiiinnenn. 52
Engelbert Farms LLC .................ooeiet. 597
Engelbert Farms Organic...................... 598
EricLeBlanc.........c.oovvviiiiiiiiiii 437
Erik's Sugarbush. ... 100
EvanPerron ...... ... 410
EveningSongFarm........................L. 460
F_
Family Cow Farmstand, LLC................... 144
Farm and Wilderness Foundation................ 575
FastHitch Farm LLC. ..., 62
Fat Rooster Farm ...........ccooeviiiiinn 581
Fieldstone OrganicFarm...................... 490
Fire Hill Enterprises, LLC.............c.ocoutns 462
Firefly Fields ..o, 7
Flag Hill Farm, InC.......ovveei i 378
Floodwoods Maple LLC....................... 522
FlyingDog Farm LLC ..............coeenitt. 582
Flywheel Farm ..., 536
Foote Brook Farm .............ccoviiiiinn kYY)
Footprint Farm, LLC.............coiiiiiiiits 57
Forgues Family Farm......................... 283
Foster Farm Botanicals, LLC................... 498
Four SpringsFarm ...l 578
Franklin Farm, LLC. ..., 553
Franklin Foods InC..........ccoovviiiiinnn 221
Freedom Foods, LLC...................cceiil 359
French Hill Maple................ooeientt. 270
Friends and Neighbors Organic Farm, LLC........ 503
Full Moon Farm, InC........ovivviiiiiiinn 145
c
GamacheFarm.............oooviiiinniann 279
Gardner Family LLC..........cooiiiiiiies 68
Gary Qarmer. .....oovei i 381
Gaudette’'sMaple............oovvviiiiinn 241
Gaylord Farm .........oovviiiiiiii i 523
Gervais Family Maple LLC...................... 200
GHFarm, LLC ..o 373
Ghost Dog Dairy .........coovvviiiiiiiinns 93
Gildrien Farm, LLC dba Pryzm Hempworks ....... 19
Glennview Jerseys........oovviieiiiiiianns 306
GMGFRarms.......ooviiiiiiin 132
GodinFarm.........ooieviiii 307
Gold Ladder Coffee ..........covvviniinnns 143
Golden Russet Farm & Greenhouses................ 53
Good Body Products ..........c...ccooeiininn 554
Good Heart Farmstead L3C..................... 537
Good Oak Farm............ocooeiiiiiiiit, 579
goodMix Foods. .......eeviiiiiiii 524
Goodwin & Son Maple Farms.................. 336
GrahamFarms ..........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiin 389

Grateful Morning Dairy, LLC.................... 71

Gratton Hill Farm............oooiiii 447
Gray's Sugar Shack, Inc. ................oo.. 396
Green & Gold Community-Supported Agriculture. . 471
GreenHeronFarm...............cooeini 265
Green Mountain Feeds ....................... 568
Green Mountain Garlic, LLC ................... 533
Green Mountain Mainlines.................... 208
Green Mountain Maple Sugar

Refining Company, Inc .............cooovvien 292
Green Mountain Spinnery Inc ................. 555
Green Valley Organic...........ccovevvvnnnnn 407
GreenWind Farm LLC.................ooeil 222
Greens Corners Maple Products................ 268
Greg Beaudoin's Farm........................ 3N
.
Hale’s Sweet Maples..............ooeevunenn 242
HalfWild Farm..................ooeeantl, 201
Hall & Breen Farm, LLC...............coeean. 40
Hallow Herb Farm ... 124
Happy Hollow Sugarworks, LLC................ 152
Harlow Farms, LLC.........coovveiiiinnan 562
Hartshorn Farm Market. ...................... 525
HarvestHillFarm......................c.ell. 112
Hayward Sugarhouse ........................ 343
Hemond's Sugar Shack, LLC................... 266
Henry Bros. Wolf Ridge Dairy.................. 284
Hidden Mountain Maple....................... 23
Hidden Springs Maple LLC .................... 556
High Goose Farm, LLC................coeeen 550
HighHilllnnFarm ..., 500
High Meadows Farm & Greenhouses ........... 557
High Mowing Organic Seeds .................. 337
High Ridge Meadows Farm LLC................ 352
HighFields Farm LLP ...................c... 360
Highland Sugarworks Inc...................... 480
Hill TopMaple .....ccovvevieiiie e 274
Hill View Farm ... 82
Hillsboro Sugarworks ................ocooeet, 8
Hillside Botanicals .................cceovvien 361
Hollow Hill Farm ...l 583
Holyoke Farm John Brigham Heather Brigham. .. 275
Honey Field Farm................oooiiii 573
Hoolie Flats LLC ... ....oooeiiiii 499
Houde Family Farm......................oo 76
Howmars Farm.............ooociiiiinnt. 256
HowvaleFarm ..., 376
Hoyt Hill Farmstead LLC...................... 377
Hunger Mtn.Hemp ...t 442
Hunt's Farm Supply LLC.............oooeaitl. 312
Hurdland Farm...........oocooiiii, 431
Hurricane Flats............cooviiiiiiin, 584

Idle Hour Maple Farm ........................ 470
Independence Farm...................oiiil 41
Intervale Community Farm ................... 125
J&LDAINY. ..o 445

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE « 63

J& M Ladd Families Farm..................... 285
J&RFamilyFarm ... 446
Jacobs Family Sugarhouse .................... 202
James & Kristie Gallan........................ 243
JASAFamily Farm ... 397
JasonPrue.......ooi 432
Jed'sMaple. ..o 402
Jericho Settlers’ Farm, Inc..................... 159
JOESPran0 ... 286
JoeTumer.......oooviiiiii 526
Joe's Brook Farm ..., 77
JohnBailey..........ooovviiiii, 398
JohnHayes........oooviiiiiiiii 161
JohnTiffany ... 223
Johnson Farm............cooiiit, 187
JonBranon..........oc 244
J-Rocky View Farm .............ooeiiiinnnn. 481
Judds Wayeeses Farms.............ccovenee. 426
Kk
Kenneth Button ..., 344
Kettle Song Farm LLC ..............oooonitt. 538
KevinBrown...........cooooiiiii, 228
Killdeer Farm .............oooiiiiiiannn.. 356
Kimball Brook Farm........................... 39
KindHornFarm ..., 520
King Arthur Flour. ..., 574
Kingdom Maple ..........cooevvviiiiainnnn. 418
Kingdom Mountain Maple .................... 454
Kingsbury Market Garden..................... 531
KismetFarm..............ooooo, 576
Kiss the Cow, LLC.........oooeiiiiiiiiiin 565
Knafel Farm Corp........oovvviniiiiininns 72
Knee DeepFarm.............oooviiiiiiil. 313
Knoll Farm, LLC ........ooveeiiiiiin 502
Kria Botanicals LLC..............oovvveennnn. 174
Kris Coville ........ccovveiiiiiiii e, 399
L
L&JDaINy..veeeie i 433
LadyBugFarm...........ooeviiiiiiiins 94
Lahar's MapleRidge .................coeti 419
Lamb Family Maple, LLC...................... 332
Lanpher Family Farm ........................ 333
Larivee'sMaple ..o, 224
Larson Farm LLC...........ocooiiiiiiiiii, 475
LastResortFarm ...t 36
Laughing Child Farm, LLC..................... 467
LeBlanc Family Farm.................c.oce. 87
LeblancFarm ... 438
Ledge View Maple LLC ...............coeitt. 314
LedgenearFarm...........ccovviiiiiinnn 449
LeducFarms LLC....oovvviiie i 287
Leo Joseph LaDouceur......................e. 566
Lewis Creek Jerseys InC........ooevvveennnnnn. 83
LilacRidge Farm...............cooieeeiinel. 544
Lily Hill CBD, LLC ..o 301
Lilyquest, LLC. .o ovvee e 458
Lindstrom Farm...........coooiiiiiiia 116
Little Charlie’s Sugarbush..................... 422
Littlewood Farm. ..o 517



Index of Farms and Processors by listing number)

Long WinterFarm .............cooeenint. 331
Longest Acres Farm, LLC....................... 345
Longwind Farm INC..................oooeiel. 354
Love Your MotherFarm ...................... 146
Luce Farm, LLC.....ovveeei i 587
LunaBleuFarm ..........coovviiiiiiii 585
LymanGilman .............coooiii 420
M
M & J Maple Ridge, LLC. ..........oovvennnn.. 205
MacBain Homestead ...................oeeen 104
Manchester Farm..................ooeeeees. 296
Mansion House Maple Syrup .................. 323
Maple Cedar View Farm ...................... 416
Maple Crest. .....oovveee e 179
MapleinVermont ..............coooevvennn.. 133
Maple Lane Farm..........cooovviiiiininn 491
Maple Ridge Meats, LLC...................e 457
Maple Wind Farm, Inc. ....................... 153
Maplestone Farm.................cooeeene. 350
Marble Rose Farm .................coeenint. 31
Marsh Family Sugarworks .................... 316
MattBaldwin ............ooooviiiiiiii 147
Maverick Farm ...l 580
McBride Family Maples....................... 183
McKnight Farm LLC...............cooeeeaet. 501
Meeting Place Pastures. ....................... n
Melissa Clifford. .............coooeviiiiniinns 'y}
Menard Center Farm...............coooveen 245
Merck Forest Foundation, Inc. .................. 70
Metcalf Pond Maple, LLC ..................... 250
Mettowee Valley Maple ...................... 472
Michael Bruce.............oovvviiiiainnn.. 188
Mighty Food Farm ...t 73
Mike Rogers ........oovvviiviiiiiiinins 427
Mike'sFarm ..........cciii 1
Miller Farm.........cooovii i 560
Milton Farm LLC...........ooooeeiinent, 162
Minister Maple............ooveviiinannn... 257
Misty Maples Farm, Inc....................... 246
Mocha Joe’s Roasting Company................ 545
Moksha Farm ..., 9
Molly Brook Farm, LLC ...................c.. 492
Montkush, LLC..........oooiiiiii 518
Montpelier Vineyards LLC..................... 509
Moon Castle Farm ...............oooeeenint. 355
Moose Mountain Maple, LLC.................. 180
Morningside Farm ... 54
MorningstarFarm ...l an
Morrison’s Custom Feeds, Inc................... 78
Mount Hunger Jerseys. ............coevennn.. 101
Mountain Man Vermont...................... 182
Mountain Meadows Farm...................... 43
Mountain View Farm......................... 247
Mountainyard Farm.................ooooii 46
Mountbrook Farm, Inc......................... 64

Mud Creek Angus LLC ........ooveiiinnenn 434
Myers Produce LLC. .......oovviiiiinniian, 95
N
Naked Acre Farm .........oovveiiiniina 308
Nancy AlSton. . ......ooeeiniii 390
Nature’s Mysteries, LLC.............coeiveenn 443
Neighborly Farms of Vermont, LLC............. 365
NEKROOTS ..o 395
NEW DAY FARM ... 463
New Leaf Organics, LLC...........oooveinninnns 37
Newfield Herb Farm ......................... 392
Nitty Gritty Grain Company of Vermont.......... 134
Nola's Secret Gardens ................coeennn. 47
Norris Sugarworks .........oovvevinneennnn.. 58
North Hardwick Dairy ......................... 96
Northeast Kingdom Hemp .................... 394
Northeast Kingdom Processing ................ 105
Northeast Processing LLC..................... 546
Northwind Farm...............oooiiiiii 13
Northwoods Apiaries. ......................e. 455
o
OBreadBakery LLC........ccovviiiiiinnnn 169
Old Athens Farm ... 558
0ld City Syrup Company ............covennnn 369
OldRoad Farm .........ocoovviiiiiiiinins 17
0Id School Farm Vermont..................... 328
Old Wooster Farm ...........oovvvvniinninns 12
Olivia’s Crouton Company Inc.................. 459
Olmstead Family Farm ....................... 569
TO2BIEU « oo 196
1000 Stone Farm, LLC............cooeiiiinn 341
Orb WeaverFarm............c.ooeeiiiennnn. 38
Organic (BDLLC. ..o 408
Osborne Family Maple, LLC ................... 194
0Osgood’s Organic Farm....................... 347
Otter Point Farm ... 477
Oughta-Be Farm...............oooviiiiinn 346
Ox Pasture Maples............oovvviviinnnn 207
P
Paddlebridge Holsteins....................... 439
Parent Boys Sugaring, LLC.................... 276
Patrick J Harrison &/or Melanie L Harrison......... 2
Patrick’s Artisan Bakery ...................... 504
Peaked Hill View Farm ....................... 21
Pebble Brook Farm .......................... 340
Pembrook Heritage Farm..................... 366
Pete’s Greens ........oevvineiiiiiiiie 400
Petrichor Farm, LLC..............cooeiian 154
Phelps Family Sugaring ...................... 370
Philo Ridge Farm ...t 135
Pitchfork Farm ..., 126
Pleasant MountFarm ........................ 155
PNPLLC. .o 203

64 ¢ 2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

Polish Springs LLC . ......ooveeiiiiii 468
Poppy and Rosemary’s Farm, LLC.............. 280
Poulin and Daughters Family Farm............. 362
Primal Botanical LLC.................c.ooci. 106
Provender Farm LLC ................cooeiins 493
PulpKitchen............ooooiiiiiiiii, 512
Pumpkin Village Foods ....................... 212
Pura VidaHemp LLC .............covveennn... 3
PutnamMaple ..........cooiieeiiinn. 297
o
Quarry Hill Farm LLC .. ..., 315
Quintessential LLC............cooeviiiinnn 494
Quiros Family Farm ... 440
R
R &M Gillilan Sugarworks .................... 251
Rainbow View Dairy ..............oooeiiiinn 261
Rainy Day Farm ...l 441
Randall View Farm...............cooiiii 425
RavenRidge Farm .................oooiiil. 213
RCMayotte InC. .oovvvveeeie e 209
Red Hen Baking Company .................... 506
Red Wagon Plants............ccoeviveininn 148
Republic of Vermont.................ccoele. 15
Retreat Maple Products, Inc................... 267
Rhapsody Natural Foods...................... 495
Richard Devins ............coeveiiiiinnin. 348
Ridge Line Maple Works...................... 338
Rise Maple Co. ..o 24
RiverBerryFarm ...l 230
Riverbend Farm LLC.............ooiieiiii 231
Riverhill Farms, InC...........c.oooieiiii 189
Rock Bottom Dairy...........oovvvvuninnnnnn 37
Rockledge Maple Trust ...........ovvvnnnnn 281
Rogers Farmstead, LLC ...................c. 486
Rooney Farm ... 329
Root5Farm .......covvviiiiii 357
Roots Too Farm ...........ocovviiiiiiin. 107
Rowe CrestFarm ..........ocovvviiiiiiiinns 13
Royal Oak Farm LLC...........ooevvviiniinn 586
Roy'sMaples.........coovvveviiiiiiinnin. 403
Rugged Ridge Forest LLC ..................... 539
Runamok Maple LLC ...................ooeitl. 232
Rush’s Family Farm LLC. ...................... 184
Russellag LLC ..o 367
Ruth or Keith Godrey...............coevvvinn 263
s
Sandiwood Farm LLC..........ooeviiiininn 339
Sandy Bottom Farm....................... 289
Savage Gardens, LLC..........ooovviniinnnn 290
Sawdog Coffee Roasters...................... 175
Scholten Family Farm .................cooeie 61
Seth Holton. ... 563
Severyfarm LLC. ..o 14



Shaker Maple Farm........................... 59

Shaker Mountain Farm........................ 60
ShakeyGround Farm .................c.ocl 136
Shelburne Farms Market Garden............... 170
Shrubbly ..o 149
Simplicity Farm ... 527
Simply Organic Sap, John Cushman Maple ...... 334
Singing Cedars Farmstead ..................... 44
Small AxeFarm ... 79
Smugglers’ Notch Distillery ................... 317
Snowberry Farm LLC...........ooviniiinan 34
Snowcap Brewing Company .................. 141
Speeder & Earls Coffee .............coeinits 190
Spring Brook Farm.......................ll 456
Squier Family Farm LLC....................... 465
St.Rocks Farm ... 248
Stagecoach Hollow Maple .................... 482
Stannard Farm ... 109
Sterling Mountain Farm ...................... 324
Stewart Enterprises LLC ................co.it 461
Stone Hollow Farm ..............cooiiii 204
Stone Leaf Teahouse, LLC...................... 32
Stonewall Kitchen ...................c.oct. 513
Stony Loam Farm LLC...............ooeeiit 137
StonyPond Farm ... 249
Stonyhill Sugarhouse ........................ 252
Strafford Organic Creamery ................... 3
Sugar Hill Maple Farm...................oal 404
Sugar Moon Hill, LLC.........c.oovviiniinnan 593
Sugarhill Sugarworks ................oouien 253
Sugarhouse Farm..............ooviiiinn 405
Suki Fredericks . .........oooeeiiiii 20
Summer'sGaleFarm..............oooii 21
SummitMaple Farm ...l 233
SumnerFarm ... 561
Sunnybrook Farm..............o 507
SunriseFarm..........ooiiii 589
Sunshine Valley, LLC.............c.ooeiian 577
Susan McGarry .....ooovvveeii e 469
Swallowdale Farm...............cooins 45
Sweet Abby'S ..ot 120
Sweet Lyndon Maple..............coovinninn 102
Sweet Stone Maple Farm ...................... 97
Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC ................... 195
TaconicEnd Farm.............ooiiiiiiiin, 22
Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC ................... 519
Tamarlane Farm LLC..................coeil 103
Taylor Valley View Farm...................... 382
Tether Loop Farm LLC................oeeiit 487
The Corse Farm Dairy LLC...............cit 564
The Elmore Sugarhouse ...................... 326
The Happy Cow Farm ...........oooiiniinn 435
The Maple Standard, LLC ..................... 318
The Royal Butcher ...........c.ooviiiiiii. 363
The Sugarman of Vermont, Inc.................. 98
The Vermont Maple Farm..................... 385

Thistle Hill Farm LLC ...t 571
Thornhill Farm ... 413
Thunder Basin Maple Works .................. 298
TioGrainFarm ..., 55
Toad Squeak Farm...............coovinin 559
Too Little Farm. .......ooovviiiiiins 80
Top Notch Jersey ........ovvviviviiiniinn. 330
TopRankin ..........oovveiiiiiiea 300
Trillium Hill Farm LLC ... 150
Trudell Family Farm...................... 210
True North Granola, LLC ...................... 547
T'sHilltop Haven Farm ...................... 436
Twin Maple Sugarworks....................... 25
Two Brothers Maple LLC...................... 206
Two Sisters Farm LLC............ooiieiiii 325

Umbrella Hill Maple. ..............oooeviiiin 309
Under Orion Farm ...............coveennnn.. 496
Unity Farm LLC. ... 138
University of Vermont and

State Agricultural College. .................... 176
Upland Maple........c.ooveviiiiiiinnn. 351
Upstate Elevator Supply Company ............. 127
v
Valley Dream Farm LLC....................... 299
VegShed LLC...ovvviiii i 588
Vermont Amber Organic Toffee................ 590
Vermont Artisan Coffee & Tea ................. 534
Vermont Bean Crafters Co..................... 532
Vermont Bread Company..................... 548
Vermont Coffee Company...................... 33
Vermont Country Soapworks................... 34
Vermont Filtered, LLC............cooeiiiiin 234
Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC.............. 35
Vermont Maple Sap Tappers, LLC ............... 304
Vermont Mountain Meadows ................. 473
Vermont Organic Science .............c.oeunn 191
Vermont Tortilla Company.................... 171
Vermont Youth Conservation Corps, Inc. ......... 167
VonTrappFarmLLC...........cveiiiinaa. 528
von Trapp Farmstead ........................ 529
w________
Walden Heights Nursery & Orchard. ............. 14
Walden Mountain Farm ....................... 88
Walden Mountain Maple ..................... 115
Walker Farm..........oooviiiiiiiii, 551
Walker's VT Pure Maple Syrup LLC ............. 181
WayneKing ........ooovvviiiiiiiiinn 235
Wayside Farm. ..........cooviiiiiiiiin 368
Westford Sugarworks ........................ 185
Wheeler Sugarworks, Inc ..................... 406
White Family Maple .................c.oee. 214
Wilbur Farms LLC. ..o 63
Wild Hill Organics ..........cooevvvinnennnn 384
Wildstone Farm ............oooiiiiiiinns 69

2020-2021 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE ¢ 65

Will Farm LLC. ... 186
Willow Hill Farm, LLC ........................ 163
Willsboro Farm.......................ooll. 600
Wilson Herb Farm LTD CO..................... 414
Windy Ledges Farm..............coovvvinns 99
Windy Pastures, LLC ..........ooovviniiiinns 81
WinslowFarm ...l 448
WitchcatFarm .............................. 225
Wonder Why Farm...............coooveinn 497
Woodard'sFarm........................o.l. 535
Woodstock Resort Corporation ................ 594
WTSmed Inc/Restorative Formulations ......... 510
Wyckoff Family Maple........................ 319
Yalla Vermont, LLC ...............cooiiai. 549
Zack Woods Herb Farm....................... 310
4 N

Index of

Advertisers
(by page number)

Bluestone Life ...........covviniennn. 33
Brattleboro Food Co-0p ................. 37
Cedar Circle Farm and Education Center......36
Chelsea Green Publishing ................ 37
Deep Root Organic Co-0p.............. 36
Food Connects ............ccevvvnee. 37
Frazer Insurance Agency, Inc. ............. 7
Giroux's Poultry Farm .................. 36
Green Mountain Spinnery............... 66
Growers Discount Labels................. 36
Middlebury Natural Foods Co-op......... 34

Mountain Meadows Farm. . inside back cover
Neighboring Food Co-op

Association ............. inside back cover
Neptune's Harvest. ....................e 37
North Country Organics................. 33
Real Pickles...........covvvviinnn. 33
Rimol Greenhouse Systems. .............. 66
Salvation Farms...........covvvininins 34
South Royalton Market................. 66
Treffler—Man@Machine................... 4
Vermont Coffee Company............... 34
Vermont Artisan Coffee & Tea Co. ......... 37
Vermont Compost Company ............. 4
Vermont Economic Development Authority .. 37
Vermont Organic Science................. 37
Vine Ripe Greenhouse Construction, LLC ... 4

- J




CO-OPERATIVELY
OWNED
YARN MILL AND SHOP

CUSTOM PROCESSING
YARN FROM YOUR

WE LOVE FAMILY FARMS OWN FLOCK'
local < organic % conventional 7 BRICKYARD LANE, PUTNEY, VT 0534%'
QY B800-321- 966‘3\\\\\\ SPINNERY.COM
beers “* kombUCha SPINNERY@SPINNERY.COM 4/’

produce % groceries % sandwiches

222 Chelsea Street
802.763.2400
on the village green

near Vermont Law School & the White River

‘0 SoRo MARKET A sarin (9

High Tunnels & Greenhouses

RIMOL

Greenhouse Systems

Fast Turnaround Times With Pick-Up or Delivery Options
Contact Michael Bisogno at (802)495-6197 or mbisogno@rimol.com




Members are the Q@ of NOFA-VT!

When you become a member of NOFA-VT, you are Find out more about how your membership
nurturing a movement that supports organic farming supports our important work and the many
practices to nourish the land, sustain farmers, and build a benefits of membership by visiting www.
just food system. Organic farming practices fight climate nofavt.org/join. Questions? Contact
change and grow biodiversity. Our community food access Education & Engagement Manager Livy
work creates opportunities for everyone to participate in Bulger, livy@nofavt.org or 802-434-7153.

the local food movement. Supporting farm viability ensures
thriving rural communities and productive

working landscapes. Local, organic farmers

feed us all and support a resilient local
food system. We stand at a critical
moment in history and your
membership helps us to

deliver on this ambitious

and vital work.

SOCIALLY
JUST

ECONOMICALLY

VIABLE

11 | yalue NOFA-VT's work because they are a backbone of support to small
farmers across the state. They serve as valuable advocates, educators, partners
and cheerleaders for those doing this hard, and absolutely vital, work’

—Elizabeth King, Farmers Market Manager, Jericho, VT



NOFA-VT
is for everyone!

NOFA-VT has been working for organic farms, Or fill out, clip and send this form to:
healthy food, and strong communities for over NOFA-VT, P.0. Box 697, Richmond, VT 05477
40 yeafS! Please jOin us: WWW-nOfth-Org/jOin Please make checks payable to NOFA-VT. Contributions are tax

deductible. NOFA-VT is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

o

YES! | support local, organic agriculture! Enclosed is my membership donation.

Choose your membership level: Name(s)
O Limited-income/student/senior ($25) Farm/Business
O Individual ($40) Website
OO Family ($55) Address
O Farm ($65)
Town
[0 Business & Organization Partner ($100)
State Zip
O Friend of NOFA ($250)
O | would like to make an additional Fios

membership donation to support E-mail
NOFA-VT's work! $

O Please do not share my name with other organizations

Please select the publications LI I wish to remain anonymous

you would like to receive:

O NOFA Notes, seasonal Vermont Other member benefits include discounts to:

newsletter (quarterly) .
Our annual three-day Winter Conference; members save S15 per day

O Vermont Organic Farm & Food Guide
(annually)

O The Natural Farmer, the regional NOFA Our annual On-Farm Workshop Series and other educational events

throughout the year; members receive a $5-510 discount per workshop

The annual Summer Conference, held in MA; members save 20%

newspaper (quarterly)

1 NOFA-VT E-Newsletter (monthly) Discounts on seeds, soil and food & farming books from our member
benefit partners



‘Your Heighboring

VERMONT FOOD CO-OPS

Kocally Qwned by More Than 50,000 People Like You!

Last Year, Vermont Food Co-ops Sold I NEIGHBORING I
Over $46 Million in Local Products! : %o
But that’s just the beginning of the story. o0 |E;wd

Together, food co-ops across our region are @)

working to build a more healthy, just, and CO'OPS

sustainable food system for everyone.

Q ]
. -
Want to be Part of Something Bigger? ®
Visit Your Local Food Co-ops!

® Brattleboro Food Co-op, Brattleboro, VT ® Monadnock Food Co-op, Keene, NH
® Buffalo Mountain Food Co-op, Hardwick, VT ® Morrisville Food Co-op, Morrisville, VT
e City Market, Onion River Co-op, ® Plainfield Food Co-op, Plainfield, VT

Downtown & South End Burlington, VT ® Putney Food Co-op, Putney, VT
* Co-op Food Stores, White River Junction, VT * Rutland Area Food Co-op, Rutland, VT

Hanover & Lebanon, NH ® Springfield Food Co-op, Springfield, VT .
® Hunger Mountain Co-op, Montpelier, VT ® Upper Valley Food Co-op,
* Middlebury Natural Foods Co-op, Middlebury, VT White River Junction, VT .

There's ‘More te Your Local Food Co-op Than Geod Food!

LEARN MORE AT WWW.NFCA.COOP f®

A 5999990009
et ity 17 |0 S S SSSSSS

Vermont Organic Farmers

Amiel Cooper, Proprietor Mountain Meadows Farm

Brian Kemp, Farm Manager BEEF VOF Certified
Ceﬂ (802) 989-0514 Farm located in Sudbury, VT since 1996

at the intersection of Rt. 30 and Rt. 73 (from Brandon)

* Highest Quality Organic Beef
e 2011 Otter Creek Conservation Farmer of the Year Award
® 2012 Charolais Environmental Stewardship Award
¢ 2013 National Cattlemen’s (NCBA) Environmental AGRCULTURE

AND PASSED BY
DEPARTMENT OF

EST.32158,

Stewardship Award (Region 1, Northeast USA)

e Certified to Global Animal Partnership standards by EarthClaims, LLC.,
Awarded Step Level 4, pasture centered




NOFA VERMONT PRSRT STD

US POSTAGE
P.0. BOX 697 PAID

RICHMOND, VT 05477 Permit #298

Rochester, NY

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

E |

y

™, S
e

-

Sy o .
: M

Look for 17 SEE0 0

this IOgO. I Y ACERTIEIED. | PRS0 e

|
e e P, .
2 ' % certified organié,

=LA\ N Tocally gro'\'/"vr'fs

)

a N
\

N o 4 Learn more about
-~ ORGANIC ™ ¢ the benefitdof organic at
www.nofavt.org/why-organic.




	2020 cover
	2020 text



